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Overall Varsity Girls Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 Jesup 95 7 12 13 25 38 45 47 21:46 2:15 
2 Springville - C C 101 1 4 27 34 35 42 95 21:25 4:27 
3 Lansing Kee 111 5 6 23 28 49   21:51 3:01 
4* Hudson 135 10 24 29 33 39 75* 92 22:21 2:04 
5* Waukon 135 16 18 22 26 53 78* 86 22:23 1:53 
6 Denver 172 9 11 32 40 80 91  22:36 3:49 
7 Starmont 214 21 37 46 54 56 84 96 23:09 1:35 
8 Cascade 220 8 19 41 71 81 88  23:02 3:54 
9 Aplington-Parkersburg 226 3 15 58 63 87 97 107 22:53 5:40 
10 North Linn 245 14 51 52 55 73 85 120 23:20 3:11 
11 Center Point-Urbana 278 2 30 62 82 102 103  23:24 6:59 
12 Sumner-Fredericksburg 295 44 59 61 64 67 105 106 23:48 0:48 
13 West Delaware 335 48 65 69 74 79 90 98 24:12 1:20 
14 Beckman Catholic 339 17 31 83 89 119 125  24:35 6:03 
15 Independence 367 36 43 77 101 110 115 116 24:48 3:50 
16 North Fayette Valley 375 20 60 72 111 112 114  24:50 4:53 
17 M F L Mar Mac 402 57 66 70 100 109 123  24:56 2:53 
18 Clayton Ridge 440 50 76 93 104 117 118 124 25:35 4:11 
19 Union 482 68 94 99 108 113 121 122 25:52 2:49 
Incomplete Teams: Alburnett, Janesville, Turkey Valley, Wapsie Valley 
 
Overall Varsity Girls Individual Results 
Place Points Athlete Grade Time Team 
1 1 Emily Staal 11 18:28 Springville - C C 
2 2 Adrianna Katcher 11 19:16 Center Point-Urbana 
3 3 Sophia Jungling 11 19:44 Aplington-Parkersburg 
4 4 Janelle Staal 12 20:17 Springville - C C 
5 5 Katie Brennan 12 20:28 Lansing Kee 
6  Jalyssa Blazek 9 20:28 Turkey Valley 
7 6 Haley Meyer 9 20:31 Lansing Kee 
8 7 Emily Treptow 12 20:46 Jesup 
9 8 Madeline Romberg 12 20:56 Cascade 
10 9 Grace Beck 11 20:58 Denver 
11 10 Jenna Twait 11 21:01 Hudson 
12 11 Chloe Ristau 9 21:18 Denver 
13 12 Natalie O'Connor 9 21:21 Jesup 
14 13 Amanda Treptow 9 21:22 Jesup 
15 14 Hannah Bridgewater 11 21:22 North Linn 
16 15 Lily Hovenga 9 21:36 Aplington-Parkersburg 
17 16 Katelyn Benzing 11 21:45 Waukon 
18 17 Emma Squiers 12 21:52 Beckman Catholic 
19 18 Maddy Waters 10 21:53 Waukon 
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20 19 Emma Oswinkle 10 21:55 Cascade 
21 20 Brynn Gamm 10 22:03 North Fayette Valley 
22 21 Kenna Meisgeier 10 22:05 Starmont 
23 22 Regan Griffith 10 22:08 Waukon 
24 23 Makayla Peters 11 22:10 Lansing Kee 
25 24 Sophie Selenke 11 22:14 Hudson 
26 25 Mara Moore 10 22:20 Jesup 
27  Paige Feldmann 10 22:22 Janesville 
28 26 Bailey Shafer 10 22:30 Waukon 
29 27 Sarianne Uhlenkamp 12 22:33 Springville - C C 
30 28 Rachel Walleser 11 22:34 Lansing Kee 
31 29 Morgan Hansen 11 22:35 Hudson 
32 30 Sydney Woods 12 22:39 Center Point-Urbana 
33 31 Nicole Schmitt 12 22:45 Beckman Catholic 
34 32 Natalie Even 12 22:49 Denver 
35 33 Maddie Hansen 9 22:50 Hudson 
36 34 Katie Flitsch 9 22:52 Springville - C C 
37 35 Caydenze Shultz 9 22:55 Springville - C C 
38 36 Jadyn Schultz 11 22:59 Independence 
39 37 Makenzie Plagman 9 22:59 Starmont 
40 38 Grace Thompson 11 23:00 Jesup 
41 39 Allison Peck 11 23:05 Hudson 
42 40 Emily Herbst 10 23:06 Denver 
43 41 Marie Knepper 12 23:14 Cascade 
44 42 Liz Stejskal 10 23:14 Springville - C C 
45 43 Alyssa Larson 9 23:16 Independence 
46  Sydnie Martin 9 23:19 Wapsie Valley 
47 44 Molly Niewoehner 10 23:20 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
48 45 Marlee Devore 9 23:21 Jesup 
49 46 Hannah VanHyfte 11 23:22 Starmont 
50 47 Alexis Vanderwerf 9 23:24 Jesup 
51  Jaycie Bryne 10 23:24 Turkey Valley 
52 48 Lucy Loecke 9 23:26 West Delaware 
53 49 Reagan Mudderman 9 23:29 Lansing Kee 
54 50 Victoria Breitbach 12 23:31 Clayton Ridge 
55 51 Kyla Bildstein 9 23:33 North Linn 
56 52 Tessa Helms 10 23:33 North Linn 
57 53 Megan O'Neill 12 23:37 Waukon 
58 54 Mya Vaske 9 23:39 Starmont 
59 55 Emma Robinson 12 23:39 North Linn 
60 56 Raquel Rosburg 10 23:39 Starmont 
61 57 Sydney Moser 9 23:40 M F L Mar Mac 
62 58 Miranda Oldenburger 12 23:44 Aplington-Parkersburg 
63 59 Lillian Sassmann 9 23:45 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
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64 60 Courtney Streif 12 23:46 North Fayette Valley 
65 61 Erin Peterson 9 23:48 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
66 62 Kora Katcher 9 23:57 Center Point-Urbana 
67 63 Sommer Stotler 10 23:58 Aplington-Parkersburg 
68 64 Megan Niewoehner 12 23:59 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
69 65 Gracie Weeks 11 24:01 West Delaware 
70 66 Kayleigh White 11 24:02 M F L Mar Mac 
71 67 Kylee Jordan 11 24:07 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
72 68 Madison Frush 11 24:08 Union 
73 69 Brigid McMahon 10 24:10 West Delaware 
74 70 Hannah Schutte 12 24:13 M F L Mar Mac 
75 71 Shannon Morris 10 24:13 Cascade 
76 72 Gina Gibson 11 24:29 North Fayette Valley 
77 73 Kaitlyn Sommerfelt 10 24:32 North Linn 
78 74 Olivia Szymke 12 24:34 West Delaware 
79 75 Lexi Bergmeier 11 24:36 Hudson 
80 76 Molly Kann 9 24:39 Clayton Ridge 
81 77 Kaylee Hosch 12 24:43 Independence 
82 78 Ellec Armstead 11 24:45 Waukon 
83 79 Jasmine Tran 9 24:45 West Delaware 
84 80 Leah Ristau 11 24:46 Denver 
85 81 Harley Bradtke-Stelken 9 24:50 Cascade 
86 82 Emma DeSmet 10 24:52 Center Point-Urbana 
87 83 Isabelle Kluesner 10 24:56 Beckman Catholic 
88 84 Callan Willie 11 25:01 Starmont 
89 85 Alyssa Mertens 11 25:09 North Linn 
90 86 Madelyn Helgerson 9 25:10 Waukon 
91 87 Ella Junker 11 25:23 Aplington-Parkersburg 
92 88 Skylar Dolphin 11 25:24 Cascade 
93 89 Olivia Thier 11 25:25 Beckman Catholic 
94 90 Annika Sutter 12 25:26 West Delaware 
95 91 Sarah Steege 12 25:27 Denver 
96 92 Kenzie Christopher 9 25:29 Hudson 
97 93 Michaela Blume 10 25:42 Clayton Ridge 
98 94 Elle Hookham 9 25:43 Union 
99 95 Carrie Staal 9 25:45 Springville - C C 
100 96 Amanda Becker 10 25:45 Starmont 
101 97 Elise Gjoen 12 25:48 Aplington-Parkersburg 
102  Nicole Smith 12 25:54 Alburnett 
103 98 Hannah Axline 11 25:54 West Delaware 
104 99 Emily Miehe 12 25:58 Union 
105 100 Lauren Gillitzer 12 26:08 M F L Mar Mac 
106 101 Mattea Wall 11 26:11 Independence 
107 102 Gabi Witte 10 26:15 Center Point-Urbana 
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108 103 Ryley Goebel 9 26:16 Center Point-Urbana 
109 104 Rebecca Schumann 9 26:19 Clayton Ridge 
110 105 Kesly Allen 11 26:20 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
111 106 Tiffany Beyer 11 26:21 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
112 107 Jenna Boring 11 26:25 Aplington-Parkersburg 
113 108 Emma Shirk 11 26:31 Union 
114 109 Jordan Schubert 11 26:33 M F L Mar Mac 
115  Elizabeth Sperfslage 12 26:45 Alburnett 
116 110 Shay Whitman 11 26:48 Independence 
117 111 Ava Schupbach 10 26:54 North Fayette Valley 
118 112 Rachael Bushman 10 26:55 North Fayette Valley 
119 113 Emma Carlson 11 26:57 Union 
120 114 Taylor Ney 10 27:10 North Fayette Valley 
121 115 Jenna Amerson 9 27:12 Independence 
122 116 Garaxi Way 11 27:40 Independence 
123 117 Kristen Willenberg 12 27:42 Clayton Ridge 
124 118 Hayley Kann 12 27:45 Clayton Ridge 
125 119 Morgan Hermsen 10 27:54 Beckman Catholic 
126 120 Emily Holub 12 28:13 North Linn 
127 121 Alexa Weber 9 28:17 Union 
128  Madison Graubard 10 28:28 Alburnett 
129 122 Anna Smith 12 28:47 Union 
130  Molly Stanhope 11 29:15 Janesville 
131 123 Keagan Moose 12 32:13 M F L Mar Mac 
132 124 Abby Gaul 10 32:27 Clayton Ridge 
133 125 Sydney Reiter 9 34:50 Beckman Catholic 
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Overall Varsity Boys Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1* Denver 123 18 21 25 29 30 32* 35 19:10 0:24 
2* Center Point-Urbana 123 1 19 26 31 46 48* 56 18:53 2:48 
3 Waukon 150 11 14 17 51 57 60 113 19:12 1:32 
4 Jesup 174 20 34 37 41 42 52 54 19:29 0:37 
5 North Linn 207 3 33 47 58 66 76 89 19:31 2:25 
6 Springville - C C 209 4 5 38 71 91 102 144 19:27 2:56 
7 Cascade 210 13 24 43 49 81 85 100 19:38 2:10 
8 North Fayette Valley 212 8 12 39 75 78 82 87 19:32 2:23 
9 Starmont 225 6 22 23 79 95 98 127 19:39 3:00 
10 Union 264 2 7 50 96 109   19:39 4:31 
11 Sumner-Fredericksburg 285 27 45 55 61 97 119 133 20:06 1:57 
12 West Delaware 288 16 28 68 73 103 104 107 20:05 2:44 
13 Aplington-Parkersburg 301 36 44 63 70 88 110 121 20:10 1:25 
14 Hudson 316 9 40 59 74 134 135 141 20:18 4:34 
15 Dunkerton 350 10 15 77 116 132   20:31 4:16 
16 Alburnett 417 53 62 65 108 129 131 139 20:59 2:46 
17 Independence 464 69 83 90 105 117 122 137 21:09 1:33 
18 Beckman Catholic 469 67 80 93 101 128 140 143 21:15 2:17 
19 Oelwein 486 72 86 92 111 125 136  21:21 1:54 
20 Lansing Kee 537 64 106 120 123 124 126  21:46 2:07 
21* M F L Mar Mac 605 84 99 130 142 150 151*  23:28 7:49 
22* East Buchanan 605 94 112 115 138 146 *  22:31 3:12 
23 Clayton Ridge 672 114 118 145 147 148 149  23:36 3:32 
Incomplete Teams: Columbus Catholic, Bosco Catholic, Edgewood-Colesburg, Janesville, Turkey Valley, 
Wapsie Valley 
 
Overall Varsity Boys Individual Results 
Place Points Athlete Grade Time Team 
1 1 Luke Post 10 16:59 Center Point-Urbana 
2 2 Lake LeBahn 11 17:14 Union 
3 3 Seth Boss 12 17:55 North Linn 
4 4 Oskar Anderson 12 18:02 Springville - C C 
5 5 Caleb Christiansen 12 18:06 Springville - C C 
6 6 Graham Schuchmann 11 18:10 Starmont 
7 7 Lane Hennings 11 18:13 Union 
8 8 Caleb O'Hare 12 18:14 North Fayette Valley 
9 9 Sam Hansen 10 18:16 Hudson 
10  Justin Stover 11 18:31 Columbus Catholic 
11 10 Zach Johnson 12 18:33 Dunkerton 
12 11 Logan Houg 11 18:36 Waukon 
13 12 Weller Clark 11 18:36 North Fayette Valley 
14 13 Carson Nauman 10 18:36 Cascade 
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15 14 John O'Neill 10 18:37 Waukon 
16 15 Brady Happel 12 18:41 Dunkerton 
17 16 Blake Smith 10 18:44 West Delaware 
18 17 Nate Helgerson 12 18:45 Waukon 
19 18 Alex Gebel 12 18:54 Denver 
20 19 Jed Wyse 12 19:03 Center Point-Urbana 
21 20 Zach Tovar 12 19:04 Jesup 
22 21 Connor Sheridan 9 19:05 Denver 
23 22 Henry Hayes 9 19:06 Starmont 
24 23 Dylan Conner 11 19:06 Starmont 
25 24 Cole Miller 9 19:13 Cascade 
26 25 Alex Krabbenhoft 10 19:14 Denver 
27 26 Eli Larson 9 19:15 Center Point-Urbana 
28 27 Kason Judisch 11 19:16 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
29 28 Nathan Goranson 11 19:17 West Delaware 
30 29 Alex Larson 10 19:18 Denver 
31 30 Josh Terrill 10 19:18 Denver 
32 31 Tyler Schnell 12 19:19 Center Point-Urbana 
33 32 Kyler Matthias 10 19:21 Denver 
34 33 Curtiss Schott 10 19:23 North Linn 
35 34 Brady Wilson 11 19:28 Jesup 
36 35 Luke Prendergast 11 19:29 Denver 
37 36 Riley Oberhauser 11 19:29 Aplington-Parkersburg 
38 37 Logan Zuck 9 19:31 Jesup 
39 38 Cade Zaruba 11 19:34 Springville - C C 
40 39 Weston Fantz 12 19:37 North Fayette Valley 
41 40 Collin Luck 12 19:38 Hudson 
42 41 Cade Nolan 12 19:39 Jesup 
43 42 Heath Wyant 11 19:41 Jesup 
44 43 Will Potter 11 19:42 Cascade 
45 44 Eric Sceglovs 11 19:42 Aplington-Parkersburg 
46 45 Nate Egan 9 19:45 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
47 46 Carsten Zange 12 19:47 Center Point-Urbana 
48 47 Logan Williams 12 19:48 North Linn 
49 48 Cameron Hasleiet 12 19:48 Center Point-Urbana 
50 49 Nolan Noonan 12 19:50 Cascade 
51 50 Johnathan Bronner 12 19:52 Union 
52 51 Zach Davison 11 19:54 Waukon 
53 52 Jared Thoma 11 19:54 Jesup 
54 53 Dillon Kremer 11 19:57 Alburnett 
55 54 Kile Rottinghaus 9 19:58 Jesup 
56 55 Cael Judisch 9 20:01 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
57 56 Abe Larson 11 20:02 Center Point-Urbana 
58 57 Ryan Lubahn 10 20:07 Waukon 
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59 58 Kaleb Kurt 10 20:10 North Linn 
60 59 Alan Jackson 12 20:12 Hudson 
61 60 Andrew Mellick 12 20:13 Waukon 
62 61 Alex Rich 12 20:14 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
63 62 Jared Graubard 12 20:14 Alburnett 
64 63 Christian Eilers 10 20:14 Aplington-Parkersburg 
65 64 Chris Wagner 10 20:18 Lansing Kee 
66 65 McCauley Riley 10 20:19 Alburnett 
67 66 Nathan Bean 9 20:19 North Linn 
68 67 Danil Wall 10 20:20 Beckman Catholic 
69 68 Tyger Vaske 10 20:21 West Delaware 
70 69 Spencer Giddings 12 20:28 Independence 
71 70 Payton Johnson 11 20:30 Aplington-Parkersburg 
72 71 Tryston Engen 10 20:32 Springville - C C 
73 72 Cole Dahl 12 20:32 Oelwein 
74 73 Shaun DeMoss 12 20:32 West Delaware 
75 74 Cole Luck 12 20:33 Hudson 
76 75 Easton Halverson 12 20:33 North Fayette Valley 
77 76 Jesse Gillingham 11 20:34 North Linn 
78 77 Ben Reims 12 20:35 Dunkerton 
79 78 Carson Ward 12 20:37 North Fayette Valley 
80 79 Henry Hahn 12 20:43 Starmont 
81 80 Grant Hoeger 12 20:44 Beckman Catholic 
82 81 Sam Noonan 11 20:46 Cascade 
83 82 Jesse Daughton 12 20:47 North Fayette Valley 
84 83 Jerome Stivers 12 20:47 Independence 
85 84 Caleb Nordheim 9 20:49 M F L Mar Mac 
86 85 Jonah Manternach 10 20:52 Cascade 
87 86 Zach Wegner 12 20:53 Oelwein 
88 87 Hunter Cummings 10 20:53 North Fayette Valley 
89 88 Elijah Switzer 9 20:54 Aplington-Parkersburg 
90 89 Marcus Hromidko 10 20:54 North Linn 
91  Kody Hoeger 10 20:56 Edgewood-Colesburg 
92 90 Dalton Bantz 12 20:56 Independence 
93 91 Austin Smith 12 20:58 Springville - C C 
94 92 Nick Duffy 12 21:03 Oelwein 
95 93 Kurt Koopman 12 21:05 Beckman Catholic 
96 94 Austin Cook 11 21:07 East Buchanan 
97 95 Josh Donat 12 21:09 Starmont 
98 96 Jack Thomsen 11 21:12 Union 
99 97 Shane Duffy 12 21:13 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
100  Carson Kirby 10 21:13 Edgewood-Colesburg 
101 98 Connor Wittman 9 21:14 Starmont 
102  Brayden Zoll 11 21:17 Bosco Catholic 
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103  Ryan McFadden 9 21:17 Bosco Catholic 
104 99 Colin Moses 12 21:22 M F L Mar Mac 
105 100 Dane Bertling 10 21:25 Cascade 
106 101 Isaac Schlarmann 11 21:26 Beckman Catholic 
107 102 Marshal Cordes 12 21:27 Springville - C C 
108 103 Jacob Wenger 10 21:28 West Delaware 
109 104 Jack Neuhaus 11 21:30 West Delaware 
110 105 Robert Hansen 9 21:32 Independence 
111 106 Jacob Berns 12 21:34 Lansing Kee 
112 107 Nicholas Stocks 10 21:37 West Delaware 
113  Nick Jensenius 11 21:38 Janesville 
114 108 Brent Sperfslage 11 21:42 Alburnett 
115 109 Ryan Bowers 10 21:44 Union 
116 110 Carson Weichers 11 21:46 Aplington-Parkersburg 
117 111 Taggert Tafolla 10 21:49 Oelwein 
118  Lucas Scheidel 11 21:50 Turkey Valley 
119 112 Tyson Russell 11 21:51 East Buchanan 
120 113 Michael Headington 12 21:51 Waukon 
121 114 Tristan Meyers 12 21:52 Clayton Ridge 
122 115 Logan Crawford 11 21:52 East Buchanan 
123 116 Riley Tisue 11 21:56 Dunkerton 
124 117 Jake Dinger 10 22:00 Independence 
125 118 Vincent Schmelzer 12 22:03 Clayton Ridge 
126 119 Will Kroenecke 12 22:07 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
127 120 Michael Mattson 10 22:13 Lansing Kee 
128 121 Gannon Oberhauser 11 22:14 Aplington-Parkersburg 
129 122 Alek Gruber 9 22:15 Independence 
130  Gavin Hyde 11 22:16 Wapsie Valley 
131 123 Ryan Whalen 12 22:20 Lansing Kee 
132 124 Nick Buege 9 22:24 Lansing Kee 
133 125 Logan Stirm 11 22:26 Oelwein 
134 126 Daniel Wagner 9 22:28 Lansing Kee 
135 127 Will Patrick 9 22:35 Starmont 
136 128 Auden Recker 9 22:36 Beckman Catholic 
137 129 Andrew Ossman 9 22:42 Alburnett 
138 130 Keagan Smerud 11 22:43 M F L Mar Mac 
139 131 Nolan Ossman 12 22:45 Alburnett 
140 132 Will Fettkether 11 22:48 Dunkerton 
141 133 James Stimson 11 22:48 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
142 134 Jackson Selenke 11 22:50 Hudson 
143 135 Austin Kahler 12 22:52 Hudson 
144 136 Garrett Pates 11 23:09 Oelwein 
145 137 Mark Morkel 11 23:14 Independence 
146 138 Kaiden Gage 9 23:24 East Buchanan 
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147 139 John Waskow 11 23:38 Alburnett 
148 140 Marcus Schneider 12 23:44 Beckman Catholic 
149 141 Lucas Lubben 12 23:47 Hudson 
150  Jacob Weber 10 23:48 Bosco Catholic 
151 142 Jesse Breuer 11 23:48 M F L Mar Mac 
152 143 Cassius McGrane 9 23:50 Beckman Catholic 
153  Samuel Schilling 9 24:03 Edgewood-Colesburg 
154 144 Matt Uhlenkamp 10 24:08 Springville - C C 
155 145 Beau Cline 12 24:09 Clayton Ridge 
156  Garrett Bram 10 24:09 Wapsie Valley 
157 146 Dylan Kress 11 24:19 East Buchanan 
158 147 Dakota Schmit 9 24:31 Clayton Ridge 
159 148 Francisco Gomez 11 25:23 Clayton Ridge 
160 149 Braxton Cook 12 25:42 Clayton Ridge 
161 150 Dusty Berns 10 28:38 M F L Mar Mac 
162 151 Logan Brown 10 32:15 M F L Mar Mac 
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Class 1A Varsity Girls Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 Lansing Kee 39 1 2 8 10 18   21:51 3:01 
2 Hudson 52 4 9 11 13 15 29 35 22:21 2:04 
3 Denver 67 3 5 12 16 31 34  22:36 3:49 
4 Starmont 84 7 14 17 22 24 32 37 23:09 1:35 
5 North Linn 98 6 20 21 23 28 33 43 23:20 3:11 
6 M F L Mar Mac 156 25 26 27 38 40 44  24:56 2:53 
7 Clayton Ridge 165 19 30 36 39 41 42 45 25:35 4:11 
Incomplete Teams: Alburnett, Janesville, Turkey Valley, Wapsie Valley 
 
Class 1A Varsity Girls Individual Results 
Place Points Athlete Grade Time Team 
1 1 Katie Brennan 12 20:28 Lansing Kee 
2  Jalyssa Blazek 9 20:28 Turkey Valley 
3 2 Haley Meyer 9 20:31 Lansing Kee 
4 3 Grace Beck 11 20:58 Denver 
5 4 Jenna Twait 11 21:01 Hudson 
6 5 Chloe Ristau 9 21:18 Denver 
7 6 Hannah Bridgewater 11 21:22 North Linn 
8 7 Kenna Meisgeier 10 22:05 Starmont 
9 8 Makayla Peters 11 22:10 Lansing Kee 
10 9 Sophie Selenke 11 22:14 Hudson 
11  Paige Feldmann 10 22:22 Janesville 
12 10 Rachel Walleser 11 22:34 Lansing Kee 
13 11 Morgan Hansen 11 22:35 Hudson 
14 12 Natalie Even 12 22:49 Denver 
15 13 Maddie Hansen 9 22:50 Hudson 
16 14 Makenzie Plagman 9 22:59 Starmont 
17 15 Allison Peck 11 23:05 Hudson 
18 16 Emily Herbst 10 23:06 Denver 
19  Sydnie Martin 9 23:19 Wapsie Valley 
20 17 Hannah VanHyfte 11 23:22 Starmont 
21  Jaycie Bryne 10 23:24 Turkey Valley 
22 18 Reagan Mudderman 9 23:29 Lansing Kee 
23 19 Victoria Breitbach 12 23:31 Clayton Ridge 
24 20 Kyla Bildstein 9 23:33 North Linn 
25 21 Tessa Helms 10 23:33 North Linn 
26 22 Mya Vaske 9 23:39 Starmont 
27 23 Emma Robinson 12 23:39 North Linn 
28 24 Raquel Rosburg 10 23:39 Starmont 
29 25 Sydney Moser 9 23:40 M F L Mar Mac 
30 26 Kayleigh White 11 24:02 M F L Mar Mac 
31 27 Hannah Schutte 12 24:13 M F L Mar Mac 
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32 28 Kaitlyn Sommerfelt 10 24:32 North Linn 
33 29 Lexi Bergmeier 11 24:36 Hudson 
34 30 Molly Kann 9 24:39 Clayton Ridge 
35 31 Leah Ristau 11 24:46 Denver 
36 32 Callan Willie 11 25:01 Starmont 
37 33 Alyssa Mertens 11 25:09 North Linn 
38 34 Sarah Steege 12 25:27 Denver 
39 35 Kenzie Christopher 9 25:29 Hudson 
40 36 Michaela Blume 10 25:42 Clayton Ridge 
41 37 Amanda Becker 10 25:45 Starmont 
42  Nicole Smith 12 25:54 Alburnett 
43 38 Lauren Gillitzer 12 26:08 M F L Mar Mac 
44 39 Rebecca Schumann 9 26:19 Clayton Ridge 
45 40 Jordan Schubert 11 26:33 M F L Mar Mac 
46  Elizabeth Sperfslage 12 26:45 Alburnett 
47 41 Kristen Willenberg 12 27:42 Clayton Ridge 
48 42 Hayley Kann 12 27:45 Clayton Ridge 
49 43 Emily Holub 12 28:13 North Linn 
50  Madison Graubard 10 28:28 Alburnett 
51  Molly Stanhope 11 29:15 Janesville 
52 44 Keagan Moose 12 32:13 M F L Mar Mac 
53 45 Abby Gaul 10 32:27 Clayton Ridge 
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Class 1A Varsity Boys Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 Denver 46 6 7 10 11 12 13 15 19:10 0:24 
2 North Linn 75 1 14 17 19 24 26 30 19:31 2:25 
3 Starmont 79 2 8 9 28 32 33 46 19:39 3:00 
4 Hudson 115 3 16 20 25 51 52 55 20:18 4:34 
5 Dunkerton 126 4 5 27 40 50   20:31 4:16 
6 Alburnett 145 18 21 23 36 47 49 54 20:59 2:46 
7 Lansing Kee 186 22 35 42 43 44 45  21:46 2:07 
8 East Buchanan 218 31 37 39 53 58   22:31 3:12 
9 M F L Mar Mac 229 29 34 48 56 62 63  23:28 7:49 
10 Clayton Ridge 255 38 41 57 59 60 61  23:36 3:32 
Incomplete Teams: Bosco Catholic, Edgewood-Colesburg, Janesville, Turkey Valley, Wapsie Valley 
 

Class 1A Varsity Boys Individual Results 
Place Points Athlete Grade Time Team 
1 1 Seth Boss 12 17:55 North Linn 
2 2 Graham Schuchmann 11 18:10 Starmont 
3 3 Sam Hansen 10 18:16 Hudson 
4 4 Zach Johnson 12 18:33 Dunkerton 
5 5 Brady Happel 12 18:41 Dunkerton 
6 6 Alex Gebel 12 18:54 Denver 
7 7 Connor Sheridan 9 19:05 Denver 
8 8 Henry Hayes 9 19:06 Starmont 
9 9 Dylan Conner 11 19:06 Starmont 
10 10 Alex Krabbenhoft 10 19:14 Denver 
11 11 Alex Larson 10 19:18 Denver 
12 12 Josh Terrill 10 19:18 Denver 
13 13 Kyler Matthias 10 19:21 Denver 
14 14 Curtiss Schott 10 19:23 North Linn 
15 15 Luke Prendergast 11 19:29 Denver 
16 16 Collin Luck 12 19:38 Hudson 
17 17 Logan Williams 12 19:48 North Linn 
18 18 Dillon Kremer 11 19:57 Alburnett 
19 19 Kaleb Kurt 10 20:10 North Linn 
20 20 Alan Jackson 12 20:12 Hudson 
21 21 Jared Graubard 12 20:14 Alburnett 
22 22 Chris Wagner 10 20:18 Lansing Kee 
23 23 McCauley Riley 10 20:19 Alburnett 
24 24 Nathan Bean 9 20:19 North Linn 
25 25 Cole Luck 12 20:33 Hudson 
26 26 Jesse Gillingham 11 20:34 North Linn 
27 27 Ben Reims 12 20:35 Dunkerton 
28 28 Henry Hahn 12 20:43 Starmont 
29 29 Caleb Nordheim 9 20:49 M F L Mar Mac 
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30 30 Marcus Hromidko 10 20:54 North Linn 
31  Kody Hoeger 10 20:56 Edgewood-Colesburg 
32 31 Austin Cook 11 21:07 East Buchanan 
33 32 Josh Donat 12 21:09 Starmont 
34  Carson Kirby 10 21:13 Edgewood-Colesburg 
35 33 Connor Wittman 9 21:14 Starmont 
36  Brayden Zoll 11 21:17 Bosco Catholic 
37  Ryan McFadden 9 21:17 Bosco Catholic 
38 34 Colin Moses 12 21:22 M F L Mar Mac 
39 35 Jacob Berns 12 21:34 Lansing Kee 
40  Nick Jensenius 11 21:38 Janesville 
41 36 Brent Sperfslage 11 21:42 Alburnett 
42  Lucas Scheidel 11 21:50 Turkey Valley 
43 37 Tyson Russell 11 21:51 East Buchanan 
44 38 Tristan Meyers 12 21:52 Clayton Ridge 
45 39 Logan Crawford 11 21:52 East Buchanan 
46 40 Riley Tisue 11 21:56 Dunkerton 
47 41 Vincent Schmelzer 12 22:03 Clayton Ridge 
48 42 Michael Mattson 10 22:13 Lansing Kee 
49  Gavin Hyde 11 22:16 Wapsie Valley 
50 43 Ryan Whalen 12 22:20 Lansing Kee 
51 44 Nick Buege 9 22:24 Lansing Kee 
52 45 Daniel Wagner 9 22:28 Lansing Kee 
53 46 Will Patrick 9 22:35 Starmont 
54 47 Andrew Ossman 9 22:42 Alburnett 
55 48 Keagan Smerud 11 22:43 M F L Mar Mac 
56 49 Nolan Ossman 12 22:45 Alburnett 
57 50 Will Fettkether 11 22:48 Dunkerton 
58 51 Jackson Selenke 11 22:50 Hudson 
59 52 Austin Kahler 12 22:52 Hudson 
60 53 Kaiden Gage 9 23:24 East Buchanan 
61 54 John Waskow 11 23:38 Alburnett 
62 55 Lucas Lubben 12 23:47 Hudson 
63  Jacob Weber 10 23:48 Bosco Catholic 
64 56 Jesse Breuer 11 23:48 M F L Mar Mac 
65  Samuel Schilling 9 24:03 Edgewood-Colesburg 
66 57 Beau Cline 12 24:09 Clayton Ridge 
67  Garrett Bram 10 24:09 Wapsie Valley 
68 58 Dylan Kress 11 24:19 East Buchanan 
69 59 Dakota Schmit 9 24:31 Clayton Ridge 
70 60 Francisco Gomez 11 25:23 Clayton Ridge 
71 61 Braxton Cook 12 25:42 Clayton Ridge 
72 62 Dusty Berns 10 28:38 M F L Mar Mac 
73 63 Logan Brown 10 32:15 M F L Mar Mac  
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Class 2A/3A Varsity Girls Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 Jesup 60 5 7 8 16 24 29 30 21:46 2:15 
2 Springville - C C 66 1 4 18 21 22 26 59 21:25 4:27 
3 Waukon 86 10 12 15 17 32 48 53 22:23 1:53 
4 Aplington-Parkersburg 137 3 9 33 38 54 60 68 22:53 5:40 
5 Cascade 138 6 13 25 44 50 55  23:02 3:54 
6 Center Point-Urbana 173 2 19 37 51 64 65  23:24 6:59 
7 Sumner-Fredericksburg 178 28 34 36 39 41 66 67 23:48 0:48 
8 West Delaware 209 31 40 43 46 49 57 61 24:12 1:20 
9 Beckman Catholic 216 11 20 52 56 77 80  24:35 6:03 
10 Independence 230 23 27 47 63 70 75 76 24:48 3:50 
11 North Fayette Valley 237 14 35 45 71 72 74  24:50 4:53 
12 Union 304 42 58 62 69 73 78 79 25:52 2:49 
 
 
Class 2A/3A Varsity Girls Individual Results 
Place Points Athlete Grade Time Team 
1 1 Emily Staal 11 18:28 Springville - C C 
2 2 Adrianna Katcher 11 19:16 Center Point-Urbana 
3 3 Sophia Jungling 11 19:44 Aplington-Parkersburg 
4 4 Janelle Staal 12 20:17 Springville - C C 
5 5 Emily Treptow 12 20:46 Jesup 
6 6 Madeline Romberg 12 20:56 Cascade 
7 7 Natalie O'Connor 9 21:21 Jesup 
8 8 Amanda Treptow 9 21:22 Jesup 
9 9 Lily Hovenga 9 21:36 Aplington-Parkersburg 
10 10 Katelyn Benzing 11 21:45 Waukon 
11 11 Emma Squiers 12 21:52 Beckman Catholic 
12 12 Maddy Waters 10 21:53 Waukon 
13 13 Emma Oswinkle 10 21:55 Cascade 
14 14 Brynn Gamm 10 22:03 North Fayette Valley 
15 15 Regan Griffith 10 22:08 Waukon 
16 16 Mara Moore 10 22:20 Jesup 
17 17 Bailey Shafer 10 22:30 Waukon 
18 18 Sarianne Uhlenkamp 12 22:33 Springville - C C 
19 19 Sydney Woods 12 22:39 Center Point-Urbana 
20 20 Nicole Schmitt 12 22:45 Beckman Catholic 
21 21 Katie Flitsch 9 22:52 Springville - C C 
22 22 Caydenze Shultz 9 22:55 Springville - C C 
23 23 Jadyn Schultz 11 22:59 Independence 
24 24 Grace Thompson 11 23:00 Jesup 
25 25 Marie Knepper 12 23:14 Cascade 
26 26 Liz Stejskal 10 23:14 Springville - C C 
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27 27 Alyssa Larson 9 23:16 Independence 
28 28 Molly Niewoehner 10 23:20 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
29 29 Marlee Devore 9 23:21 Jesup 
30 30 Alexis Vanderwerf 9 23:24 Jesup 
31 31 Lucy Loecke 9 23:26 West Delaware 
32 32 Megan O'Neill 12 23:37 Waukon 
33 33 Miranda Oldenburger 12 23:44 Aplington-Parkersburg 
34 34 Lillian Sassmann 9 23:45 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
35 35 Courtney Streif 12 23:46 North Fayette Valley 
36 36 Erin Peterson 9 23:48 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
37 37 Kora Katcher 9 23:57 Center Point-Urbana 
38 38 Sommer Stotler 10 23:58 Aplington-Parkersburg 
39 39 Megan Niewoehner 12 23:59 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
40 40 Gracie Weeks 11 24:01 West Delaware 
41 41 Kylee Jordan 11 24:07 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
42 42 Madison Frush 11 24:08 Union 
43 43 Brigid McMahon 10 24:10 West Delaware 
44 44 Shannon Morris 10 24:13 Cascade 
45 45 Gina Gibson 11 24:29 North Fayette Valley 
46 46 Olivia Szymke 12 24:34 West Delaware 
47 47 Kaylee Hosch 12 24:43 Independence 
48 48 Ellec Armstead 11 24:45 Waukon 
49 49 Jasmine Tran 9 24:45 West Delaware 
50 50 Harley Bradtke-Stelken 9 24:50 Cascade 
51 51 Emma DeSmet 10 24:52 Center Point-Urbana 
52 52 Isabelle Kluesner 10 24:56 Beckman Catholic 
53 53 Madelyn Helgerson 9 25:10 Waukon 
54 54 Ella Junker 11 25:23 Aplington-Parkersburg 
55 55 Skylar Dolphin 11 25:24 Cascade 
56 56 Olivia Thier 11 25:25 Beckman Catholic 
57 57 Annika Sutter 12 25:26 West Delaware 
58 58 Elle Hookham 9 25:43 Union 
59 59 Carrie Staal 9 25:45 Springville - C C 
60 60 Elise Gjoen 12 25:48 Aplington-Parkersburg 
61 61 Hannah Axline 11 25:54 West Delaware 
62 62 Emily Miehe 12 25:58 Union 
63 63 Mattea Wall 11 26:11 Independence 
64 64 Gabi Witte 10 26:15 Center Point-Urbana 
65 65 Ryley Goebel 9 26:16 Center Point-Urbana 
66 66 Kesly Allen 11 26:20 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
67 67 Tiffany Beyer 11 26:21 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
68 68 Jenna Boring 11 26:25 Aplington-Parkersburg 
69 69 Emma Shirk 11 26:31 Union 
70 70 Shay Whitman 11 26:48 Independence 
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71 71 Ava Schupbach 10 26:54 North Fayette Valley 
72 72 Rachael Bushman 10 26:55 North Fayette Valley 
73 73 Emma Carlson 11 26:57 Union 
74 74 Taylor Ney 10 27:10 North Fayette Valley 
75 75 Jenna Amerson 9 27:12 Independence 
76 76 Garaxi Way 11 27:40 Independence 
77 77 Morgan Hermsen 10 27:54 Beckman Catholic 
78 78 Alexa Weber 9 28:17 Union 
79 79 Anna Smith 12 28:47 Union 
80 80 Sydney Reiter 9 34:50 Beckman Catholic 
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Class 2A/3A Varsity Boys Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 Center Point-Urbana 79 1 13 16 19 30 31 38 18:53 2:48 
2 Waukon 102 7 10 12 34 39 40 76 19:12 1:32 
3 Jesup 107 14 20 22 25 26 35 36 19:29 0:37 
4 Cascade 136 9 15 27 32 53 56 66 19:38 2:10 
5 Springville - C C 138 3 4 23 47 61 68 88 19:27 2:56 
6 North Fayette Valley 139 6 8 24 50 51 54 58 19:32 2:23 
7 Union 177 2 5 33 64 73   19:39 4:31 
8 Sumner-Fredericksburg 189 17 29 37 41 65 78 83 20:06 1:57 
9 West Delaware 191 11 18 44 49 69 70 72 20:05 2:44 
10 Aplington-Parkersburg 196 21 28 42 46 59 74 79 20:10 1:25 
11 Beckman Catholic 307 43 52 63 67 82 86 87 21:15 2:17 
12 Independence 308 45 55 60 71 77 80 85 21:09 1:33 
13 Oelwein 323 48 57 62 75 81 84  21:21 1:54 
Incomplete Teams: Columbus Catholic 
 
Class 2A/3A Varsity Boys Individual Results 
Place Points Athlete Grade Time Team 
1 1 Luke Post 10 16:59 Center Point-Urbana 
2 2 Lake LeBahn 11 17:14 Union 
3 3 Oskar Anderson 12 18:02 Springville - C C 
4 4 Caleb Christiansen 12 18:06 Springville - C C 
5 5 Lane Hennings 11 18:13 Union 
6 6 Caleb O'Hare 12 18:14 North Fayette Valley 
7  Justin Stover 11 18:31 Columbus Catholic 
8 7 Logan Houg 11 18:36 Waukon 
9 8 Weller Clark 11 18:36 North Fayette Valley 
10 9 Carson Nauman 10 18:36 Cascade 
11 10 John O'Neill 10 18:37 Waukon 
12 11 Blake Smith 10 18:44 West Delaware 
13 12 Nate Helgerson 12 18:45 Waukon 
14 13 Jed Wyse 12 19:03 Center Point-Urbana 
15 14 Zach Tovar 12 19:04 Jesup 
16 15 Cole Miller 9 19:13 Cascade 
17 16 Eli Larson 9 19:15 Center Point-Urbana 
18 17 Kason Judisch 11 19:16 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
19 18 Nathan Goranson 11 19:17 West Delaware 
20 19 Tyler Schnell 12 19:19 Center Point-Urbana 
21 20 Brady Wilson 11 19:28 Jesup 
22 21 Riley Oberhauser 11 19:29 Aplington-Parkersburg 
23 22 Logan Zuck 9 19:31 Jesup 
24 23 Cade Zaruba 11 19:34 Springville - C C 
25 24 Weston Fantz 12 19:37 North Fayette Valley 
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26 25 Cade Nolan 12 19:39 Jesup 
27 26 Heath Wyant 11 19:41 Jesup 
28 27 Will Potter 11 19:42 Cascade 
29 28 Eric Sceglovs 11 19:42 Aplington-Parkersburg 
30 29 Nate Egan 9 19:45 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
31 30 Carsten Zange 12 19:47 Center Point-Urbana 
32 31 Cameron Hasleiet 12 19:48 Center Point-Urbana 
33 32 Nolan Noonan 12 19:50 Cascade 
34 33 Johnathan Bronner 12 19:52 Union 
35 34 Zach Davison 11 19:54 Waukon 
36 35 Jared Thoma 11 19:54 Jesup 
37 36 Kile Rottinghaus 9 19:58 Jesup 
38 37 Cael Judisch 9 20:01 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
39 38 Abe Larson 11 20:02 Center Point-Urbana 
40 39 Ryan Lubahn 10 20:07 Waukon 
41 40 Andrew Mellick 12 20:13 Waukon 
42 41 Alex Rich 12 20:14 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
43 42 Christian Eilers 10 20:14 Aplington-Parkersburg 
44 43 Danil Wall 10 20:20 Beckman Catholic 
45 44 Tyger Vaske 10 20:21 West Delaware 
46 45 Spencer Giddings 12 20:28 Independence 
47 46 Payton Johnson 11 20:30 Aplington-Parkersburg 
48 47 Tryston Engen 10 20:32 Springville - C C 
49 48 Cole Dahl 12 20:32 Oelwein 
50 49 Shaun DeMoss 12 20:32 West Delaware 
51 50 Easton Halverson 12 20:33 North Fayette Valley 
52 51 Carson Ward 12 20:37 North Fayette Valley 
53 52 Grant Hoeger 12 20:44 Beckman Catholic 
54 53 Sam Noonan 11 20:46 Cascade 
55 54 Jesse Daughton 12 20:47 North Fayette Valley 
56 55 Jerome Stivers 12 20:47 Independence 
57 56 Jonah Manternach 10 20:52 Cascade 
58 57 Zach Wegner 12 20:53 Oelwein 
59 58 Hunter Cummings 10 20:53 North Fayette Valley 
60 59 Elijah Switzer 9 20:54 Aplington-Parkersburg 
61 60 Dalton Bantz 12 20:56 Independence 
62 61 Austin Smith 12 20:58 Springville - C C 
63 62 Nick Duffy 12 21:03 Oelwein 
64 63 Kurt Koopman 12 21:05 Beckman Catholic 
65 64 Jack Thomsen 11 21:12 Union 
66 65 Shane Duffy 12 21:13 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
67 66 Dane Bertling 10 21:25 Cascade 
68 67 Isaac Schlarmann 11 21:26 Beckman Catholic 
69 68 Marshal Cordes 12 21:27 Springville - C C 
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70 69 Jacob Wenger 10 21:28 West Delaware 
71 70 Jack Neuhaus 11 21:30 West Delaware 
72 71 Robert Hansen 9 21:32 Independence 
73 72 Nicholas Stocks 10 21:37 West Delaware 
74 73 Ryan Bowers 10 21:44 Union 
75 74 Carson Weichers 11 21:46 Aplington-Parkersburg 
76 75 Taggert Tafolla 10 21:49 Oelwein 
77 76 Michael Headington 12 21:51 Waukon 
78 77 Jake Dinger 10 22:00 Independence 
79 78 Will Kroenecke 12 22:07 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
80 79 Gannon Oberhauser 11 22:14 Aplington-Parkersburg 
81 80 Alek Gruber 9 22:15 Independence 
82 81 Logan Stirm 11 22:26 Oelwein 
83 82 Auden Recker 9 22:36 Beckman Catholic 
84 83 James Stimson 11 22:48 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
85 84 Garrett Pates 11 23:09 Oelwein 
86 85 Mark Morkel 11 23:14 Independence 
87 86 Marcus Schneider 12 23:44 Beckman Catholic 
88 87 Cassius McGrane 9 23:50 Beckman Catholic 
89 88 Matt Uhlenkamp 10 24:08 Springville - C C 
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Overall Junior Varsity Girls Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 North Linn 79 5 7 9 13 45 54 60 26:18 2:23 
2 Starmont 90 4 11 18 21 36 42 59 26:30 2:22 
3 Center Point-Urbana 113 10 17 27 29 30 40 48 26:57 1:26 
4 West Delaware 117 12 20 25 28 32 35 39 27:00 1:17 
5 Waukon 120 1 2 24 26 67   26:51 5:09 
6 Cascade 172 15 19 34 38 66   27:37 3:09 
7 Aplington-Parkersburg 194 16 33 43 49 53 62 70 27:43 1:41 
8 Denver 203 3 8 50 68 74 77  28:10 6:24 
9 Sumner-Fredericksburg 215 14 31 46 61 63 64 71 28:07 3:04 
10 Union 218 23 41 47 52 55 65 69 27:55 1:16 
11 Independence 226 22 37 44 51 72 73 76 28:26 4:19 
12 Jesup 252 6 56 57 58 75 78  28:45 6:09 
Incomplete Teams: Beckman Catholic, Columbus Catholic, North Fayette Valley, Oelwein, Springville - C 
C, Alburnett, Bosco Catholic, Clayton Ridge, Dunkerton, Edgewood-Colesburg, Hudson, Lansing Kee, M F 
L Mar Mac, Tripoli, Turkey Valley, Wapsie Valley 
 
Overall Junior Varsity Girls Individual Results 
Place Points Athlete Grade Time Team 
1  Adrianna Gallen 9 22:18 Columbus Catholic 
2  Bailey Neighbor 11 23:48 Alburnett 
3 1 Annika Headington 10 24:49 Waukon 
4 2 Olivia Byrnes 10 25:01 Waukon 
5 3 Mackenzie Milder 10 25:13 Denver 
6 4 Lexi Krogmann 9 25:19 Starmont 
7  Alissa Sinnwell 9 25:38 Columbus Catholic 
8 5 Alexis Folkers 12 25:38 North Linn 
9 6 Sydney Thoma 9 25:40 Jesup 
10 7 Sydney Burke 11 25:41 North Linn 
11  Cambree Kruse 9 25:42 Turkey Valley 
12  Jacklyn Whitson 12 25:44 Springville - C C 
13 8 Lexi Lyons 11 25:45 Denver 
14 9 Morgan Ingwersen 12 25:48 North Linn 
15 10 Megan Sherman 11 25:59 Center Point-Urbana 
16 11 Madeline Harford 10 26:02 Starmont 
17  Sophie Schneider 9 26:04 Hudson 
18 12 Maddy Gray 12 26:10 West Delaware 
19 13 Madi Cherry 10 26:19 North Linn 
20  Claire Strauel 11 26:20 Bosco Catholic 
21  Taylor Heuthorst 11 26:23 Columbus Catholic 
22 14 Lindsey Bunce 12 26:24 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
23 15 Faith Bower 10 26:27 Cascade 
24 16 Hannah Johnson 9 26:36 Aplington-Parkersburg 
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25 17 Lauren Paine 10 26:37 Center Point-Urbana 
26 18 Avery Lamphier 10 26:40 Starmont 
27 19 Maddie Knapp 10 26:46 Cascade 
28 20 Katie McGrane 10 26:47 West Delaware 
29 21 Kalyn McTaggart 11 26:49 Starmont 
30 22 Grace Krueger 10 27:00 Independence 
31 23 Alex Hall 10 27:08 Union 
32 24 Hannah Teslow 9 27:12 Waukon 
33  Izzy Jorgensen 9 27:14 Hudson 
34 25 Grace Reiss 12 27:14 West Delaware 
35 26 Hailey Bechtel 9 27:15 Waukon 
36 27 Faith Maue 10 27:19 Center Point-Urbana 
37  Bethany Christians 10 27:19 Dunkerton 
38 28 Hailey Hilby 12 27:20 West Delaware 
39 29 Julie Eikenberry 9 27:22 Center Point-Urbana 
40 30 Jenna Short 9 27:24 Center Point-Urbana 
41 31 Natalie Miller 9 27:25 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
42 32 Mikaila Neuzil 10 27:26 West Delaware 
43 33 Riley Groen 9 27:31 Aplington-Parkersburg 
44 34 Callie Lynch 9 27:33 Cascade 
45 35 Kaleah Carter 11 27:34 West Delaware 
46 36 Celia Powell 9 27:40 Starmont 
47 37 Emma Hansen 11 27:41 Independence 
48 38 Emily Trumm 10 27:41 Cascade 
49 39 Alexis McTaggart 9 27:44 West Delaware 
50 40 Hanah Heiderscheit 9 27:45 Center Point-Urbana 
51 41 Jadyn Wiest 11 27:48 Union 
52 42 Ashley Powers 11 27:49 Starmont 
53 43 Halie Peterson 10 27:59 Aplington-Parkersburg 
54 44 Laura Smith 9 28:00 Independence 
55 45 Reaghan Jackson 10 28:00 North Linn 
56 46 Abby Fox 12 28:03 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
57 47 Carlie McNeal 11 28:03 Union 
58 48 Kennedy Vogt 10 28:05 Center Point-Urbana 
59 49 Gwen Thorne 11 28:09 Aplington-Parkersburg 
60 50 Hayden Arians 11 28:09 Denver 
61 51 Ashlyn Marin 9 28:11 Independence 
62 52 Leah Kauffman 11 28:11 Union 
63 53 Madison Oldenburger 12 28:16 Aplington-Parkersburg 
64 54 Ella Ries 9 28:21 North Linn 
65 55 Grace Asmussen 11 28:24 Union 
66  Lilly Meyer 12 28:26 West Delaware 
67 56 Sam Yexley 11 28:36 Jesup 
68  Alysen Duffy 11 28:42 Oelwein 
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69  Becca Farmer 10 28:44 West Delaware 
70 57 Maddie Tomson 9 28:48 Jesup 
71 58 Bailey Federspiel 11 28:51 Jesup 
72 59 Marissa Swales 9 28:59 Starmont 
73 60 Emilie Hass 10 29:00 North Linn 
74  Leah Kortenkamp 11 29:06 Center Point-Urbana 
75  Jadyn Werner 10 29:10 West Delaware 
76  Faithe Cavalier 11 29:12 North Linn 
77 61 Emma Pitz 10 29:12 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
78  Hanna Knudtson 11 29:14 Center Point-Urbana 
79 62 Ainsley Brungard 11 29:26 Aplington-Parkersburg 
80  Katelin Ante 9 29:26 West Delaware 
81 63 Franzie Gog 11 29:27 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
82 64 Jaden Snyder 9 29:27 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
83 65 Grace Keegan 11 29:30 Union 
84  Kaitlyn Plagman 12 29:33 Starmont 
85 66 Anna McDermott 10 29:36 Cascade 
86  McKenna Kemp 10 29:42 North Fayette Valley 
87  Amber Cook 12 29:44 West Delaware 
88 67 Lilly Kossman 10 29:58 Waukon 
89 68 Riley Schumacher 12 30:03 Denver 
90  Isabelle Willey 11 30:05 West Delaware 
91  Kylie Kurt 12 30:11 North Linn 
92 69 Audrey Kline 10 30:18 Union 
93 70 Avery Groen 12 30:20 Aplington-Parkersburg 
94  Missy Aswegen 10 30:30 Aplington-Parkersburg 
95  Chloe Weipert 10 30:36 Edgewood-Colesburg 
96  Grace Richter 11 30:37 Hudson 
97  Ella Strong 11 30:39 Lansing Kee 
98  Elle Waskow 12 30:39 North Linn 
99  Gabby Schuman 11 30:51 West Delaware 
10 0 Genny Brown 10 30:57 Dunkerton 
101 71 Kathryn Dillon 9 31:12 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
102  Anna Schwake 10 31:15 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
103  Madelon Rathe 10 31:18 Union 
104 72 Jenavieve Grover 11 31:18 Independence 
105  Chloe Cummings 12 31:19 North Fayette Valley 
106 73 Jenna Smith 11 31:25 Independence 
107  Aubrey Schmidt 11 31:28 Union 
108 74 Brooke DeVries 9 31:36 Denver 
109  Elizabeth Wehling 12 31:37 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
110  Myla Loecke 12 31:40 West Delaware 
111  Elizabeth Peterson 9 31:43 Dunkerton 
112  Ellie Kinley 12 31:47 M F L Mar Mac 

mailto:IAXCResults@gmail.com


41st Starmont Cross Country Invitational 
Starmont Campus 
Arlington, Iowa 
Tuesday, September 11, 2018 
Sunny, 79°, 43%, S @ 13 mph 
 

Results by Hilltopper Results Service 
Iowa Association of Track Coaches, IowaRunJumpThrow.com Page 23 of 48 

113 75 Grace Distler 11 31:49 Jesup 
114  Laura Colsch 11 31:53 Lansing Kee 
115  Olivia Neuzil 12 32:09 West Delaware 
116  Madee Walters 12 32:11 Tripoli 
117  Danielle Haynes 12 32:31 Starmont 
118  Allison Morey 9 32:46 Tripoli 
119  Isabelle Daniels 12 32:56 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
120  Maddelline Radabaugh 9 33:10 Clayton Ridge 
121  Hannah Rulapaugh 11 33:25 Wapsie Valley 
122  Maja Gusick 9 34:01 Center Point-Urbana 
123  MacKenzie Schmitz 12 34:18 Edgewood-Colesburg 
124  Madison Pleggenkuhle 12 34:23 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
125  Liza Herold 11 34:24 Turkey Valley 
126 76 Lillian Giddings 9 34:45 Independence 
127  Elizabeth Moore 11 35:33 Independence 
128  Giulia Gardoni 12 36:06 Springville - C C 
129 77 Hannah Even 10 36:12 Denver 
130  Hannah Wenger 12 36:24 West Delaware 
131  Rebecca Kadera 9 36:36 Lansing Kee 
132  Miranda Richardson 11 36:50 North Fayette Valley 
133  Jilliann Leliefeld 9 37:13 Clayton Ridge 
134 78 Chloe Hartley 11 37:27 Jesup 
135  Haley Homeister 9 37:29 Aplington-Parkersburg 
136  Lexi Li 11 37:30 Beckman Catholic 
137  Emma Roth 9 41:03 Clayton Ridge 
138  Savanah Oberbroeckling 10 43:22 Beckman Catholic 
139  Ellie Nabolz 11 43:24 Independence 
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Overall Junior Varsity Boys Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 Denver 44 1 2 4 10 27 41 42 20:48 2:26 
2 North Fayette Valley 56 6 7 12 13 18 22 23 21:20 0:57 
3 Center Point-Urbana 66 3 9 15 19 20 24 28 21:21 1:39 
4 West Delaware 96 8 11 21 26 30 32 34 21:50 1:19 
5 Cascade 141 5 16 17 35 68 69  22:35 5:24 
6 Jesup 159 14 25 29 38 53 54 57 22:42 2:41 
7 Waukon 228 31 44 45 46 62 65 66 23:32 2:51 
8 Union 233 39 40 47 52 55 56 61 23:41 1:31 
9* Aplington-Parkersburg 260 37 43 50 59 71 74  24:15 3:41 
10* Independence 260 36 48 49 63 64 77*  24:20 2:51 
11 Alburnett 308 51 58 60 67 72 79*  25:19 2:52 
12 Sumner-Fredericksburg 327 33 70 73 75 76 78  26:46 6:28 
Incomplete Teams: Beckman Catholic, Columbus Catholic, Oelwein, Clayton Ridge, Dunkerton, East 
Buchanan, Edgewood-Colesburg, Hudson, Lansing Kee, North Linn, Starmont, Tripoli, Turkey Valley, 
Wapsie Valley 
 
Overall Junior Varsity Boys Individual Results 
Place Points Athlete Grade Time Team 
1 1 Isaac Schimmels 10 19:53 Denver 
2 2 Luke Bloker 11 20:13 Denver 
3 3 Cole Whitehead 10 20:14 Center Point-Urbana 
4 4 Layne Fober 10 20:16 Denver 
5 5 Ben Fransen 9 20:41 Cascade 
6  Jordan Tovar 10 20:42 Columbus Catholic 
7 6 Carson Wolff 9 20:50 North Fayette Valley 
8 7 Davan Crooker 9 20:51 North Fayette Valley 
9 8 Jesse Thurn 9 21:04 West Delaware 
10 9 Liam Easton 11 21:07 Center Point-Urbana 
11 10 Jaden Forde 12 21:15 Denver 
12 11 Andrew Salas 10 21:20 West Delaware 
13 12 Caleb Zurbriggen 9 21:33 North Fayette Valley 
14 13 Nathan Crooker 9 21:36 North Fayette Valley 
15 14 Nolan Evans 9 21:40 Jesup 
16  Evan Gyorko 11 21:42 North Linn 
17 15 Noah Smith 12 21:44 Center Point-Urbana 
18 16 Tyler Kaalberg 10 21:45 Cascade 
19 17 Aaron Winters 12 21:46 Cascade 
20 18 Trevon Jensen 10 21:47 North Fayette Valley 
21  Jacob Henninger 9 21:48 Dunkerton 
22 19 Spencer Schnell 10 21:48 Center Point-Urbana 
23 20 Robbie Dillon 9 21:52 Center Point-Urbana 
24 21 Zach Stratton 11 22:02 West Delaware 
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25 22 Ryan Crank 10 22:07 North Fayette Valley 
26 23 Adrian Wurtz 12 22:08 North Fayette Valley 
27 24 Jacob Gorton 12 22:16 Center Point-Urbana 
28 25 Casey Alferink 10 22:18 Jesup 
29 26 Thomas Crane 9 22:18 West Delaware 
30 27 Aidan Dolan 10 22:19 Denver 
31 28 D J Dillon 12 22:21 Center Point-Urbana 
32 29 Silas Wehrspan 9 22:22 Jesup 
33 30 Jacob Butler 11 22:23 West Delaware 
34 31 Micah Treptau 12 22:24 Waukon 
35  J J Eilers 10 22:27 Center Point-Urbana 
36 32 Matthew Mensen 10 22:30 West Delaware 
37 33 Colton Dralle 11 22:31 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
38 34 Wyatt Thompson 11 22:32 West Delaware 
39  Andrew Borrett 11 22:34 Center Point-Urbana 
40  Patrick Conway 12 22:34 Center Point-Urbana 
41  Evan Woods 11 22:35 West Delaware 
42 35 Davis Manternach 9 22:37 Cascade 
43  Daniel Woods 12 22:40 West Delaware 
44 36 Will Sill 12 22:42 Independence 
45  Nick Post 9 22:45 Center Point-Urbana 
46  Chandler Hebert 11 22:45 Center Point-Urbana 
47 37 Devin Bernard 9 22:47 Aplington-Parkersburg 
48  Josiah Rulapaugh 10 22:49 Wapsie Valley 
49 38 Carter Even 9 22:50 Jesup 
50  Luke Farmer 11 22:51 West Delaware 
51  Cole Turnis 12 22:53 West Delaware 
52  Zach Fisher 11 22:54 West Delaware 
53  Samuel Gentz 9 22:54 Center Point-Urbana 
54  Tom Evans 12 22:55 Columbus Catholic 
55 39 Grant Keegan 11 22:55 Union 
56  Davison Schley 9 22:57 Hudson 
57  Bentley Fletcher 9 22:57 West Delaware 
58 40 Caleb Reel 11 22:58 Union 
59 41 Quinlan Manross 11 23:01 Denver 
60  Reily Dolan 10 23:03 West Delaware 
61 42 Cooper South 9 23:05 Denver 
62  Blake DeMoss 9 23:06 West Delaware 
63 43 Sam Bachman 12 23:10 Aplington-Parkersburg 
64 44 Aidan Jones 10 23:11 Waukon 
65  Karson Wilkinson 10 23:13 Oelwein 
66 45 Michael Smith 11 23:14 Waukon 
67  Dominic Rave-Olson 9 23:16 West Delaware 
68  Blake Cook 10 23:17 West Delaware 
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69  Owen Hansen 10 23:18 Center Point-Urbana 
70  John Grundmeyer 9 23:19 Center Point-Urbana 
71  Austin Bruns 10 23:24 Tripoli 
72  Lucas Wurzer 10 23:27 North Fayette Valley 
73  Matt Rabenhorst 10 23:28 Denver 
74  Liam Carlson 9 23:32 Tripoli 
75  Joe Sink 12 23:34 Columbus Catholic 
76  Jacob Lyons 9 23:34 Denver 
77  Cole Miller 9 23:35 Denver 
78 46 Logan Delaney 9 23:35 Waukon 
79 47 Garrett Rottinghaus 11 23:44 Union 
80  Ethan Hoefer 9 23:44 West Delaware 
81  Justin Hoffman 11 23:45 Columbus Catholic 
82  Carter Klein 10 23:49 West Delaware 
83  Jacob Fenton 12 23:50 Starmont 
84 48 Ben Kremer 10 23:54 Independence 
85  Tristan Timberlake 11 23:56 Oelwein 
86  McCale Kolsrud 11 23:57 Denver 
87  Grant Menard 9 23:59 West Delaware 
88 49 Norkiki Wolf 11 24:00 Independence 
89  Blake Smith 9 24:01 Dunkerton 
90 50 Michael Pruisner 11 24:08 Aplington-Parkersburg 
91  Noah Gaffney 12 24:08 Center Point-Urbana 
92 51 Colton Kelson 10 24:08 Alburnett 
93  Dale Schwamman 9 24:09 Turkey Valley 
94  Wyatt Peterson 12 24:09 Center Point-Urbana 
95  Keaton Crabtree 11 24:09 Center Point-Urbana 
96  Jake Burgett 11 24:10 Hudson 
97  Lucas Fausing 12 24:11 Denver 
98  Landyn Powers 9 24:13 West Delaware 
99  Brady Moulds 10 24:19 West Delaware 
100 52 T J Freeland 9 24:19 Union 
101 53 Jack Thoma 9 24:20 Jesup 
102 54 Jarrett Cieslieski 9 24:22 Jesup 
103 55 Trevor Davis 11 24:26 Union 
104  Owen Miller 11 24:27 Center Point-Urbana 
105  Andrew Sleege 10 24:28 Center Point-Urbana 
106 56 Devin Reel 11 24:31 Union 
107  Calvin Mongold 11 24:34 Center Point-Urbana 
108 57 Dawson Dykes 10 24:35 Jesup 
109 58 Max Crist 9 24:39 Alburnett 
110 59 Caleb Timmer 9 24:40 Aplington-Parkersburg 
111 60 Landon McGraw 10 24:44 Alburnett 
112  Lucas Rezende 9 24:44 Edgewood-Colesburg 
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113 61 Cayden Thiele 11 24:48 Union 
114  Ian Rogers 10 25:09 West Delaware 
115 62 Brady Beyer 11 25:14 Waukon 
116  Matt Stammeyer 12 25:17 Turkey Valley 
117  Andrew Hoeger-Pint 12 25:23 Edgewood-Colesburg 
118  Jaryd Benson 10 25:24 Jesup 
119 63 Nick Homan 9 25:27 Independence 
120  Brett Studebaker 10 25:30 Jesup 
121 64 Thomas Nejdl 11 25:33 Independence 
122  Karson Hennings 12 25:39 Union 
123 65 Robbie Drew 12 25:44 Waukon 
124 66 Connor Stegen 10 25:44 Waukon 
125  Jonah George 11 25:45 Center Point-Urbana 
126  Cameron Naaktgeboren 11 25:53 Center Point-Urbana 
127 67 Zindrick Burns 11 26:00 Alburnett 
128  Josh Nemitz 11 26:02 Center Point-Urbana 
129  Tyson Fleshner 10 26:04 Union 
130 68 Hunter Vogel 10 26:04 Cascade 
131 69 Gavin Foust-Wollenberg- 11 26:05 Cascade 
132 70 Theo Daniels 10 26:05 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
133  Brody Rogers 9 26:11 Oelwein 
134 71 Kaden Campbell 10 26:28 Aplington-Parkersburg 
135  Kyle Conway 11 26:51 Lansing Kee 
136 72 Dylan Barenz 9 27:00 Alburnett 
137  Chance Colsch 9 27:01 Lansing Kee 
138  Noah Jackson 9 27:02 West Delaware 
139  Ethan Clark 10 27:06 Union 
140  Jeremiah Giesler 10 27:26 Denver 
141  Brandon Becker 12 27:27 Starmont 
142  Austin Wilkes 11 27:28 Oelwein 
143  Sam Oberbroeckling 10 27:30 Beckman Catholic 
144 73 Bou Diallo 12 27:35 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
145  Owen Rider 9 27:36 Center Point-Urbana 
146  Henry Wiebbecke 11 27:53 Denver 
147  Zach Ingwersen 10 28:07 North Linn 
148 74 Matthew Birch 10 28:26 Aplington-Parkersburg 
149 75 Austin Langreck 9 28:36 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
150  Sheldon Corkery 9 28:38 Beckman Catholic 
151  Ashton Gonnerman 9 28:48 Denver 
152 76 Sean Dillon 12 28:59 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
153  Jacob Hill 10 29:06 Union 
154  Kyle Barrett 9 29:10 West Delaware 
155  Brendan Crogran 9 29:13 Tripoli 
156 77 Drew Evans 12 29:25 Independence 
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157  Dylan Boone 10 29:49 West Delaware 
158  Cameron Troyer 9 30:16 Jesup 
159  Michael Holtz 10 30:18 Center Point-Urbana 
160  James Schmitt 12 30:20 Turkey Valley 
161  Devin Burlage 9 30:41 Beckman Catholic 
162  Jacob Kuhn 12 30:47 Hudson 
163  Charles Lecocq 10 31:11 Edgewood-Colesburg 
164 78 Wyatt Osborn 11 31:13 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
165  Soren Hanson 9 31:17 Center Point-Urbana 
166 79 Evan Loeffelholz 9 31:31 Alburnett 
167  Laiken Blommers 10 31:52 West Delaware 
168  Cole Bucknell 9 32:11 Jesup 
169  Nolan Wandschnider 12 32:23 Union 
170  Bailey Thorpe 9 33:10 East Buchanan 
171  Braydon Ellis 12 33:34 East Buchanan 
172  Matthew Hohenbrink 9 34:01 North Fayette Valley 
173  Christian Sattgast 10 34:18 East Buchanan 
174  Samuel Brimeyer 12 34:29 Clayton Ridge 
175  Nick Schaefer 9 35:04 North Fayette Valley 
176  Hiram Werger 9 49:49 Clayton Ridge 
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Class 1A Junior Varsity Girls Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 North Linn 34 3 4 6 8 13 15 17 26:18 2:23 
2 Starmont 39 2 7 9 10 11 12 16 26:30 2:22 
3 Denver 57 1 5 14 18 19 20  28:10 6:24 
Incomplete Teams: Alburnett, Bosco Catholic, Clayton Ridge, Dunkerton, Edgewood-Colesburg, Hudson, 
Lansing Kee, M F L Mar Mac, Tripoli, Turkey Valley, Wapsie Valley 
 
Class 1A Junior Varsity Girls Individual Results 
Place Points Athlete Grade Time Team 
1  Bailey Neighbor 11 23:48 Alburnett 
2 1 Mackenzie Milder 10 25:13 Denver 
3 2 Lexi Krogmann 9 25:19 Starmont 
4 3 Alexis Folkers 12 25:38 North Linn 
5 4 Sydney Burke 11 25:41 North Linn 
6  Cambree Kruse 9 25:42 Turkey Valley 
7 5 Lexi Lyons 11 25:45 Denver 
8 6 Morgan Ingwersen 12 25:48 North Linn 
9 7 Madeline Harford 10 26:02 Starmont 
10  Sophie Schneider 9 26:04 Hudson 
11 8 Madi Cherry 10 26:19 North Linn 
12  Claire Strauel 11 26:20 Bosco Catholic 
13 9 Avery Lamphier 10 26:40 Starmont 
14 10 Kalyn McTaggart 11 26:49 Starmont 
15  Izzy Jorgensen 9 27:14 Hudson 
16  Bethany Christians 10 27:19 Dunkerton 
17 11 Celia Powell 9 27:40 Starmont 
18 12 Ashley Powers 11 27:49 Starmont 
19 13 Reaghan Jackson 10 28:00 North Linn 
20 14 Hayden Arians 11 28:09 Denver 
21 15 Ella Ries 9 28:21 North Linn 
22 16 Marissa Swales 9 28:59 Starmont 
23 17 Emilie Hass 10 29:00 North Linn 
24  Faithe Cavalier 11 29:12 North Linn 
25  Kaitlyn Plagman 12 29:33 Starmont 
26 18 Riley Schumacher 12 30:03 Denver 
27  Kylie Kurt 12 30:11 North Linn 
28  Chloe Weipert 10 30:36 Edgewood-Colesburg 
29  Grace Richter 11 30:37 Hudson 
30  Ella Strong 11 30:39 Lansing Kee 
31  Elle Waskow 12 30:39 North Linn 
32  Genny Brown 10 30:57 Dunkerton 
33 19 Brooke DeVries 9 31:36 Denver 
34  Elizabeth Peterson 9 31:43 Dunkerton 
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35  Ellie Kinley 12 31:47 M F L Mar Mac 
36  Laura Colsch 11 31:53 Lansing Kee 
37  Madee Walters 12 32:11 Tripoli 
38  Danielle Haynes 12 32:31 Starmont 
39  Allison Morey 9 32:46 Tripoli 
40  Maddelline Radabaugh 9 33:10 Clayton Ridge 
41  Hannah Rulapaugh 11 33:25 Wapsie Valley 
42  MacKenzie Schmitz 12 34:18 Edgewood-Colesburg 
43  Liza Herold 11 34:24 Turkey Valley 
44 20 Hannah Even 10 36:12 Denver 
45  Rebecca Kadera 9 36:36 Lansing Kee 
46  Jilliann Leliefeld 9 37:13 Clayton Ridge 
47  Emma Roth 9 41:03 Clayton Ridge 
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Class 1A Junior Varsity Boys Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 Denver 15 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 20:48 2:26 
2 Alburnett 50 8 9 10 11 12 13  25:19 2:52 
Incomplete Teams: Clayton Ridge, Dunkerton, East Buchanan, Edgewood-Colesburg, Hudson, Lansing 
Kee, North Linn, Starmont, Tripoli, Turkey Valley, Wapsie Valley 
 
Class 1A Junior Varsity Boys Individual Results 
Place Points Athlete Grade Time Team 
1 1 Isaac Schimmels 10 19:53 Denver 
2 2 Luke Bloker 11 20:13 Denver 
3 3 Layne Fober 10 20:16 Denver 
4 4 Jaden Forde 12 21:15 Denver 
5  Evan Gyorko 11 21:42 North Linn 
6  Jacob Henninger 9 21:48 Dunkerton 
7 5 Aidan Dolan 10 22:19 Denver 
8  Josiah Rulapaugh 10 22:49 Wapsie Valley 
9  Davison Schley 9 22:57 Hudson 
10 6 Quinlan Manross 11 23:01 Denver 
11 7 Cooper South 9 23:05 Denver 
12  Austin Bruns 10 23:24 Tripoli 
13  Matt Rabenhorst 10 23:28 Denver 
14  Liam Carlson 9 23:32 Tripoli 
15  Jacob Lyons 9 23:34 Denver 
16  Cole Miller 9 23:35 Denver 
17  Jacob Fenton 12 23:50 Starmont 
18  McCale Kolsrud 11 23:57 Denver 
19  Blake Smith 9 24:01 Dunkerton 
20 8 Colton Kelson 10 24:08 Alburnett 
21  Dale Schwamman 9 24:09 Turkey Valley 
22  Jake Burgett 11 24:10 Hudson 
23  Lucas Fausing 12 24:11 Denver 
24 9 Max Crist 9 24:39 Alburnett 
25 10 Landon McGraw 10 24:44 Alburnett 
26  Lucas Rezende 9 24:44 Edgewood-Colesburg 
27  Matt Stammeyer 12 25:17 Turkey Valley 
28  Andrew Hoeger-Pint 12 25:23 Edgewood-Colesburg 
29 11 Zindrick Burns 11 26:00 Alburnett 
30  Kyle Conway 11 26:51 Lansing Kee 
31 12 Dylan Barenz 9 27:00 Alburnett 
32  Chance Colsch 9 27:01 Lansing Kee 
33  Jeremiah Giesler 10 27:26 Denver 
34  Brandon Becker 12 27:27 Starmont 
35  Henry Wiebbecke 11 27:53 Denver 
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36  Zach Ingwersen 10 28:07 North Linn 
37  Ashton Gonnerman 9 28:48 Denver 
38  Brendan Crogran 9 29:13 Tripoli 
39  James Schmitt 12 30:20 Turkey Valley 
40  Jacob Kuhn 12 30:47 Hudson 
41  Charles Lecocq 10 31:11 Edgewood-Colesburg 
42 13 Evan Loeffelholz 9 31:31 Alburnett 
43  Bailey Thorpe 9 33:10 East Buchanan 
44  Braydon Ellis 12 33:34 East Buchanan 
45  Christian Sattgast 10 34:18 East Buchanan 
46  Samuel Brimeyer 12 34:29 Clayton Ridge 
47  Hiram Werger 9 49:49 Clayton Ridge 
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Class 2A/3A Junior Varsity Girls Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 Center Point-Urbana 69 4 9 17 19 20 29 35 26:57 1:26 
2 West Delaware 71 5 11 15 18 22 25 28 27:00 1:17 
3 Waukon 83 1 2 14 16 50   26:51 5:09 
4 Cascade 117 7 10 24 27 49   27:37 3:09 
5 Aplington-Parkersburg 137 8 23 31 36 39 45 52 27:43 1:41 
6 Sumner-Fredericksburg 150 6 21 33 44 46 47 53 28:07 3:04 
7 Union 155 13 30 34 38 40 48 51 27:55 1:16 
8 Independence 161 12 26 32 37 54 55 57 28:26 4:19 
9 Jesup 185 3 41 42 43 56 58  28:45 6:09 
Incomplete Teams: Beckman Catholic, Columbus Catholic, North Fayette Valley, Oelwein, Springville - CC 
 
Class 2A/3A Junior Varsity Girls Individual Results 
Place Points Athlete Grade Time Team 
1  Adrianna Gallen 9 22:18 Columbus Catholic 
2 1 Annika Headington 10 24:49 Waukon 
3 2 Olivia Byrnes 10 25:01 Waukon 
4  Alissa Sinnwell 9 25:38 Columbus Catholic 
5 3 Sydney Thoma 9 25:40 Jesup 
6  Jacklyn Whitson 12 25:44 Springville - C C 
7 4 Megan Sherman 11 25:59 Center Point-Urbana 
8 5 Maddy Gray 12 26:10 West Delaware 
9  Taylor Heuthorst 11 26:23 Columbus Catholic 
10 6 Lindsey Bunce 12 26:24 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
11 7 Faith Bower 10 26:27 Cascade 
12 8 Hannah Johnson 9 26:36 Aplington-Parkersburg 
13 9 Lauren Paine 10 26:37 Center Point-Urbana 
14 10 Maddie Knapp 10 26:46 Cascade 
15 11 Katie McGrane 10 26:47 West Delaware 
16 12 Grace Krueger 10 27:00 Independence 
17 13 Alex Hall 10 27:08 Union 
18 14 Hannah Teslow 9 27:12 Waukon 
19 15 Grace Reiss 12 27:14 West Delaware 
20 16 Hailey Bechtel 9 27:15 Waukon 
21 17 Faith Maue 10 27:19 Center Point-Urbana 
22 18 Hailey Hilby 12 27:20 West Delaware 
23 19 Julie Eikenberry 9 27:22 Center Point-Urbana 
24 20 Jenna Short 9 27:24 Center Point-Urbana 
25 21 Natalie Miller 9 27:25 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
26 22 Mikaila Neuzil 10 27:26 West Delaware 
27 23 Riley Groen 9 27:31 Aplington-Parkersburg 
28 24 Callie Lynch 9 27:33 Cascade 
29 25 Kaleah Carter 11 27:34 West Delaware 
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30 26 Emma Hansen 11 27:41 Independence 
31 27 Emily Trumm 10 27:41 Cascade 
32 28 Alexis McTaggart 9 27:44 West Delaware 
33 29 Hanah Heiderscheit 9 27:45 Center Point-Urbana 
34 30 Jadyn Wiest 11 27:48 Union 
35 31 Halie Peterson 10 27:59 Aplington-Parkersburg 
36 32 Laura Smith 9 28:00 Independence 
37 33 Abby Fox 12 28:03 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
38 34 Carlie McNeal 11 28:03 Union 
39 35 Kennedy Vogt 10 28:05 Center Point-Urbana 
40 36 Gwen Thorne 11 28:09 Aplington-Parkersburg 
41 37 Ashlyn Marin 9 28:11 Independence 
42 38 Leah Kauffman 11 28:11 Union 
43 39 Madison Oldenburger 12 28:16 Aplington-Parkersburg 
44 40 Grace Asmussen 11 28:24 Union 
45  Lilly Meyer 12 28:26 West Delaware 
46 41 Sam Yexley 11 28:36 Jesup 
47  Alysen Duffy 11 28:42 Oelwein 
48  Becca Farmer 10 28:44 West Delaware 
49 42 Maddie Tomson 9 28:48 Jesup 
50 43 Bailey Federspiel 11 28:51 Jesup 
51  Leah Kortenkamp 11 29:06 Center Point-Urbana 
52  Jadyn Werner 10 29:10 West Delaware 
53 44 Emma Pitz 10 29:12 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
54  Hanna Knudtson 11 29:14 Center Point-Urbana 
55 45 Ainsley Brungard 11 29:26 Aplington-Parkersburg 
56  Katelin Ante 9 29:26 West Delaware 
57 46 Franzie Gog 11 29:27 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
58 47 Jaden Snyder 9 29:27 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
59 48 Grace Keegan 11 29:30 Union 
60 49 Anna McDermott 10 29:36 Cascade 
61  McKenna Kemp 10 29:42 North Fayette Valley 
62  Amber Cook 12 29:44 West Delaware 
63 50 Lilly Kossman 10 29:58 Waukon 
64  Isabelle Willey 11 30:05 West Delaware 
65 51 Audrey Kline 10 30:18 Union 
66 52 Avery Groen 12 30:20 Aplington-Parkersburg 
67  Missy Aswegen 10 30:30 Aplington-Parkersburg 
68  Gabby Schuman 11 30:51 West Delaware 
69 53 Kathryn Dillon 9 31:12 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
70  Anna Schwake 10 31:15 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
71  Madelon Rathe 10 31:18 Union 
72 54 Jenavieve Grover 11 31:18 Independence 
73  Chloe Cummings 12 31:19 North Fayette Valley 
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74 55 Jenna Smith 11 31:25 Independence 
75  Aubrey Schmidt 11 31:28 Union 
76  Elizabeth Wehling 12 31:37 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
77  Myla Loecke 12 31:40 West Delaware 
78 56 Grace Distler 11 31:49 Jesup 
79  Olivia Neuzil 12 32:09 West Delaware 
80  Isabelle Daniels 12 32:56 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
81  Maja Gusick 9 34:01 Center Point-Urbana 
82  Madison Pleggenkuhle 12 34:23 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
83 57 Lillian Giddings 9 34:45 Independence 
84  Elizabeth Moore 11 35:33 Independence 
85  Giulia Gardoni 12 36:06 Springville - C C 
86  Hannah Wenger 12 36:24 West Delaware 
87  Miranda Richardson 11 36:50 North Fayette Valley 
88 58 Chloe Hartley 11 37:27 Jesup 
89  Haley Homeister 9 37:29 Aplington-Parkersburg 
90  Lexi Li 11 37:30 Beckman Catholic 
91  Savanah Oberbroeckling 10 43:22 Beckman Catholic 
92  Ellie Nabolz 11 43:24 Independence 
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Class 2A/3A Junior Varsity Boys Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 North Fayette Valley 38 3 4 8 9 14 18 19 21:20 0:57 
2 Center Point-Urbana 49 1 6 11 15 16 20 23 21:21 1:39 
3 West Delaware 76 5 7 17 22 25 27 29 21:50 1:19 
4 Cascade 114 2 12 13 30 57 58  22:35 5:24 
5 Jesup 133 10 21 24 33 45 46 49 22:42 2:41 
6 Waukon 192 26 37 38 39 52 55 56 23:32 2:51 
7 Union 200 34 35 40 44 47 48 51 23:41 1:31 
8* Aplington-Parkersburg 221 32 36 43 50 60 62  24:15 3:41 
9* Independence 221 31 41 42 53 54 65  24:20 2:51 
10 Sumner-Fredericksburg 275 28 59 61 63 64 66  26:46 6:28 
Incomplete Teams: Beckman Catholic, Columbus Catholic, Oelwein 
 
Class 2A/3A Junior Varsity Boys Individual Results 
Place Points Athlete Grade Time Team 
1 1 Cole Whitehead 10 20:14 Center Point-Urbana 
2 2 Ben Fransen 9 20:41 Cascade 
3  Jordan Tovar 10 20:42 Columbus Catholic 
4 3 Carson Wolff 9 20:50 North Fayette Valley 
5 4 Davan Crooker 9 20:51 North Fayette Valley 
6 5 Jesse Thurn 9 21:04 West Delaware 
7 6 Liam Easton 11 21:07 Center Point-Urbana 
8 7 Andrew Salas 10 21:20 West Delaware 
9 8 Caleb Zurbriggen 9 21:33 North Fayette Valley 
10 9 Nathan Crooker 9 21:36 North Fayette Valley 
11 10 Nolan Evans 9 21:40 Jesup 
12 11 Noah Smith 12 21:44 Center Point-Urbana 
13 12 Tyler Kaalberg 10 21:45 Cascade 
14 13 Aaron Winters 12 21:46 Cascade 
15 14 Trevon Jensen 10 21:47 North Fayette Valley 
16 15 Spencer Schnell 10 21:48 Center Point-Urbana 
17 16 Robbie Dillon 9 21:52 Center Point-Urbana 
18 17 Zach Stratton 11 22:02 West Delaware 
19 18 Ryan Crank 10 22:07 North Fayette Valley 
20 19 Adrian Wurtz 12 22:08 North Fayette Valley 
21 20 Jacob Gorton 12 22:16 Center Point-Urbana 
22 21 Casey Alferink 10 22:18 Jesup 
23 22 Thomas Crane 9 22:18 West Delaware 
24 23 D J Dillon 12 22:21 Center Point-Urbana 
25 24 Silas Wehrspan 9 22:22 Jesup 
26 25 Jacob Butler 11 22:23 West Delaware 
27 26 Micah Treptau 12 22:24 Waukon 
28  J J Eilers 10 22:27 Center Point-Urbana 
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29 27 Matthew Mensen 10 22:30 West Delaware 
30 28 Colton Dralle 11 22:31 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
31 29 Wyatt Thompson 11 22:32 West Delaware 
32  Andrew Borrett 11 22:34 Center Point-Urbana 
33  Patrick Conway 12 22:34 Center Point-Urbana 
34  Evan Woods 11 22:35 West Delaware 
35 30 Davis Manternach 9 22:37 Cascade 
36  Daniel Woods 12 22:40 West Delaware 
37 31 Will Sill 12 22:42 Independence 
38  Nick Post 9 22:45 Center Point-Urbana 
39  Chandler Hebert 11 22:45 Center Point-Urbana 
40 32 Devin Bernard 9 22:47 Aplington-Parkersburg 
41 33 Carter Even 9 22:50 Jesup 
42  Luke Farmer 11 22:51 West Delaware 
43  Cole Turnis 12 22:53 West Delaware 
44  Zach Fisher 11 22:54 West Delaware 
45  Samuel Gentz 9 22:54 Center Point-Urbana 
46  Tom Evans 12 22:55 Columbus Catholic 
47 34 Grant Keegan 11 22:55 Union 
48  Bentley Fletcher 9 22:57 West Delaware 
49 35 Caleb Reel 11 22:58 Union 
50  Reily Dolan 10 23:03 West Delaware 
51  Blake DeMoss 9 23:06 West Delaware 
52 36 Sam Bachman 12 23:10 Aplington-Parkersburg 
53 37 Aidan Jones 10 23:11 Waukon 
54  Karson Wilkinson 10 23:13 Oelwein 
55 38 Michael Smith 11 23:14 Waukon 
56  Dominic Rave-Olson 9 23:16 West Delaware 
57  Blake Cook 10 23:17 West Delaware 
58  Owen Hansen 10 23:18 Center Point-Urbana 
59  John Grundmeyer 9 23:19 Center Point-Urbana 
60  Lucas Wurzer 10 23:27 North Fayette Valley 
61  Joe Sink 12 23:34 Columbus Catholic 
62 39 Logan Delaney 9 23:35 Waukon 
63 40 Garrett Rottinghaus 11 23:44 Union 
64  Ethan Hoefer 9 23:44 West Delaware 
65  Justin Hoffman 11 23:45 Columbus Catholic 
66  Carter Klein 10 23:49 West Delaware 
67 41 Ben Kremer 10 23:54 Independence 
68  Tristan Timberlake 11 23:56 Oelwein 
69  Grant Menard 9 23:59 West Delaware 
70 42 Norkiki Wolf 11 24:00 Independence 
71 43 Michael Pruisner 11 24:08 Aplington-Parkersburg 
72  Noah Gaffney 12 24:08 Center Point-Urbana 

mailto:IAXCResults@gmail.com


41st Starmont Cross Country Invitational 
Starmont Campus 
Arlington, Iowa 
Tuesday, September 11, 2018 
Sunny, 79°, 43%, S @ 13 mph 
 

Results by Hilltopper Results Service 
Iowa Association of Track Coaches, IowaRunJumpThrow.com Page 38 of 48 

73  Wyatt Peterson 12 24:09 Center Point-Urbana 
74  Keaton Crabtree 11 24:09 Center Point-Urbana 
75  Landyn Powers 9 24:13 West Delaware 
76  Brady Moulds 10 24:19 West Delaware 
77 44 T J Freeland 9 24:19 Union 
78 45 Jack Thoma 9 24:20 Jesup 
79 46 Jarrett Cieslieski 9 24:22 Jesup 
80 47 Trevor Davis 11 24:26 Union 
81  Owen Miller 11 24:27 Center Point-Urbana 
82  Andrew Sleege 10 24:28 Center Point-Urbana 
83 48 Devin Reel 11 24:31 Union 
84  Calvin Mongold 11 24:34 Center Point-Urbana 
85 49 Dawson Dykes 10 24:35 Jesup 
86 50 Caleb Timmer 9 24:40 Aplington-Parkersburg 
87 51 Cayden Thiele 11 24:48 Union 
88  Ian Rogers 10 25:09 West Delaware 
89 52 Brady Beyer 11 25:14 Waukon 
90  Jaryd Benson 10 25:24 Jesup 
91 53 Nick Homan 9 25:27 Independence 
92  Brett Studebaker 10 25:30 Jesup 
93 54 Thomas Nejdl 11 25:33 Independence 
94  Karson Hennings 12 25:39 Union 
95 55 Robbie Drew 12 25:44 Waukon 
96 56 Connor Stegen 10 25:44 Waukon 
97  Jonah George 11 25:45 Center Point-Urbana 
98  Cameron Naaktgeboren 11 25:53 Center Point-Urbana 
99  Josh Nemitz 11 26:02 Center Point-Urbana 
100  Tyson Fleshner 10 26:04 Union 
101 57 Hunter Vogel 10 26:04 Cascade 
102 58 Gavin Foust-Wollenberg- 11 26:05 Cascade 
103 59 Theo Daniels 10 26:05 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
104  Brody Rogers 9 26:11 Oelwein 
105 60 Kaden Campbell 10 26:28 Aplington-Parkersburg 
106  Noah Jackson 9 27:02 West Delaware 
107  Ethan Clark 10 27:06 Union 
108  Austin Wilkes 11 27:28 Oelwein 
109  Sam Oberbroeckling 10 27:30 Beckman Catholic 
110 61 Bou Diallo 12 27:35 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
111  Owen Rider 9 27:36 Center Point-Urbana 
112 62 Matthew Birch 10 28:26 Aplington-Parkersburg 
113 63 Austin Langreck 9 28:36 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
114  Sheldon Corkery 9 28:38 Beckman Catholic 
115 64 Sean Dillon 12 28:59 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
116  Jacob Hill 10 29:06 Union 

mailto:IAXCResults@gmail.com


41st Starmont Cross Country Invitational 
Starmont Campus 
Arlington, Iowa 
Tuesday, September 11, 2018 
Sunny, 79°, 43%, S @ 13 mph 
 

Results by Hilltopper Results Service 
Iowa Association of Track Coaches, IowaRunJumpThrow.com Page 39 of 48 

117  Kyle Barrett 9 29:10 West Delaware 
118 65 Drew Evans 12 29:25 Independence 
119  Dylan Boone 10 29:49 West Delaware 
120  Cameron Troyer 9 30:16 Jesup 
121  Michael Holtz 10 30:18 Center Point-Urbana 
122  Devin Burlage 9 30:41 Beckman Catholic 
123 66 Wyatt Osborn 11 31:13 Sumner-Fredericksburg 
124  Soren Hanson 9 31:17 Center Point-Urbana 
125  Laiken Blommers 10 31:52 West Delaware 
126  Cole Bucknell 9 32:11 Jesup 
127  Nolan Wandschnider 12 32:23 Union 
128  Matthew Hohenbrink 9 34:01 North Fayette Valley 
129  Nick Schaefer 9 35:04 North Fayette Valley 
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Middle School Girls Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 Denver M S 48 1 9 11 12 15 22 35 14:41 1:35 
2 Aplington-Park M S 76 3 8 19 21 25 72  15:20 2:41 
3 Center Point Urb M S 105 5 7 23 29 41 45 52 15:54 3:10 
4 North Fayette Vall M. 106 13 16 18 28 31 42 47 15:48 1:27 
5* North Linn M S 111 4 17 20 34 36 38* 39 15:51 3:04 
6* Jesup M S 111 6 10 24 27 44 63* 64 16:02 3:20 
7 Hudson M S 205 2 14 54 62 73   18:52 13:22 
8 West Delaware M S 214 32 40 43 49 50 53 68 17:42 1:35 
9 Sumner-Fred M S 221 30 33 48 51 59 61 65 17:57 3:12 
10 Starmont M S 260 37 46 55 56 66 71  18:39 3:13 
11 Independence West M S 268 26 57 58 60 67 69 70 18:59 3:54 
Incomplete Teams: Beckman Catholic M S, Oelwein M S, Springville - C C M S, Union M S, Waukon M S, 
Alburnett M S, Bosco Catholic M S, East Buchanan M S, Edgewood-Colesburg, Edgewood-Cole M S, 
Lansing Kee M S, M F L Mar Mac M S, Tripoli M S, Wapsie Valley M S 
 
Middle School Girls Individual Results 
Place Points Athlete Grade Time Team 
1 1 Amber Homan 8 13:30 Denver M S 
2 2 Savannah Schneider 7 13:37 Hudson M S 
3 3 Lia Hovenga 8 13:42 Aplington-Park M S 
4  Maria Kruse 7 13:52 Beckman Catholic M S 
5 4 Meghan Wheatley 7 13:56 North Linn M S 
6  Stewart Breckan 7 14:21 Waukon M S 
7 5 Emma Wilkerson 7 14:25 Center Point Urb M S 
8 6 Clare Wright 7 14:33 Jesup M S 
9 7 Laine Hadsall 8 14:44 Center Point Urb M S 
10 8 Ashley Schipper 7 14:47 Aplington-Park M S 
11 9 Aubrey Decker 7 14:53 Denver M S 
12 10 Mkenna Albert 7 14:54 Jesup M S 
13 11 Natalie Demai 7 14:55 Denver M S 
14  Clare Grau 7 14:56 M F L Mar Mac M S 
15  Isabel Guerrero 8 14:57 Springville - C C M S 
16 12 Chevelle Gefaller 7 14:59 Denver M S 
17  Alison Wagner 8 15:00 Lansing Kee M S 
18  Rachel Rulapaugh 7 15:00 Oelwein M S 
19 13 Ava Bilden 7 15:04 North Fayette Vall M. 
20 14 Sophia Brown 7 15:04 Hudson M S 
21 15 Laci Even 8 15:05 Denver M S 
22 16 Baylee Rue 7 15:18 North Fayette Vall M. 
23  Lakota Moses 8 15:29 Bosco Catholic M S 
24 17 Kamryn Kurt 7 15:29 North Linn M S 
25 18 Lexi Steffens 8 15:38 North Fayette Vall M. 
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26 19 Jenna Krueger 8 15:42 Aplington-Park M S 
27 20 Carly Myers 7 15:52 North Linn M S 
28  Alexa Berryman 7 15:58 Oelwein M S 
29  Jaylyn Walleser 8 15:59 Lansing Kee M S 
30  Paige Hansmeier 8 16:00 Waukon M S 
31  Mia Kurth 7 16:01 Waukon M S 
32  Libby Gearhart 7 16:05 Oelwein M S 
33 21 Kennedy Lind 8 16:06 Aplington-Park M S 
34  Olivia Marti 7 16:09 Waukon M S 
35 22 Katelyn Eggena 7 16:12 Denver M S 
36 23 Cassie Davis 8 16:15 Center Point Urb M S 
37 24 Camille Thorson 7 16:21 Jesup M S 
38 25 Ella Luebbers 8 16:22 Aplington-Park M S 
39 26 Mackenzie Christian 7 16:24 Independence West M S 
40 27 Katie Clark 7 16:26 Jesup M S 
41 28 Addison Chapman 8 16:27 North Fayette Vall M. 
42 29 Sophie Gentz 8 16:28 Center Point Urb M S 
43 30 Lily Mayo 8 16:28 Sumner-Fred M S 
44 31 Rachel Everman 8 16:30 North Fayette Vall M. 
45 32 Noelle Bardgett 7 16:46 West Delaware M S 
46 33 Claire Rucker 7 16:51 Sumner-Fred M S 
47  Lauren Youngblut 7 16:54 Union M S 
48 34 Kira Ingwersen 8 16:57 North Linn M S 
49 35 Ava Dunkin 7 16:58 Denver M S 
50  Schyler Meyer 8 16:58 Edgewood-Cole M S 
51  Isabelle Graubard 7 16:59 Alburnett M S 
52 36 Daisy Bruns 8 16:59 North Linn M S 
53 37 Kierstin Hickson 8 17:04 Starmont M S 
54  Lyndsey Hospodarsky 8 17:04 Alburnett M S 
55 38 Lizzie Kilburg 8 17:13 North Linn M S 
56 39 Katie Schwarzhoff 7 17:15 North Linn M S 
57 40 Isabelle Schmitz 7 17:15 West Delaware M S 
58  Emma Staner 7 17:16 Edgewood-Cole M S 
59  Alaina Bakewell 8 17:16 Lansing Kee M S 
60  Cady Sutcliffe 8 17:21 North Linn M S 
61  Gretchen Oltrogge 7 17:22 Denver M S 
62 41 Ryanne Hansen 8 17:35 Center Point Urb M S 
63 42 Ayla Moss 8 17:40 North Fayette Vall M. 
64  Jersey Peyton 7 17:44 North Linn M S 
65 43 Faith Rich 8 17:47 West Delaware M S 
66 44 Hannah Marting 7 17:52 Jesup M S 
67  Kendall Cortelyou 7 17:55 Denver M S 
68 45 Maggie Mathis 7 17:55 Center Point Urb M S 
69  Alexis Ross 8 17:58 M F L Mar Mac M S 
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70 46 Gracie Fletcher 7 18:13 Starmont M S 
71  Claire Aulwes 7 18:14 Edgewood-Cole M S 
72 47 Victoria Jarchow 8 18:16 North Fayette Vall M. 
73 48 Ava Bernhard 8 18:19 Sumner-Fred M S 
74 49 Brooklyn Lewin 8 18:21 West Delaware M S 
75 50 Faith Litterer 8 18:21 West Delaware M S 
76  Lily Schwickerath 7 18:23 Wapsie Valley M S 
77  Sydney Anton 7 18:23 Union M S 
78 51 Kelli Dillon 8 18:26 Sumner-Fred M S 
79  Taylor Sparrgrove-Nelso 8 18:38 Bosco Catholic M S 
80 52 Olivia Block 7 18:42 Center Point Urb M S 
81 53 Maggie Millenkamp 7 18:45 West Delaware M S 
82 54 Emma Swanson 8 18:46 Hudson M S 
83 55 Madelyn Otdoerfer 8 18:48 Starmont M S 
84 56 Lydia Harford 8 18:51 Starmont M S 
85 57 GraceAnne Oien 8 18:51 Independence West M S 
86  Samantha Taylor 8 18:57 North Linn M S 
87  Grace Feldman 7 18:58 North Fayette Vall M. 
88  Madyson Ney 7 19:00 North Fayette Vall M. 
89  Drew Chensvold 8 19:05 North Fayette Vall M. 
90  Sylvia Vaupel 8 19:07 Center Point Urb M S 
91  Yani Hansen 7 19:22 Center Point Urb M S 
92  Kennedy Recker 7 19:30 Beckman Catholic M S 
93  Jordan Thier 8 19:38 Beckman Catholic M S 
94  Lacey Neighbor 8 19:39 Alburnett M S 
95 58 Callie Meyers 8 19:40 Independence West M S 
96 59 Anna Egan 7 19:40 Sumner-Fred M S 
97 60 Madison Bolsinger 7 19:40 Independence West M S 
98 61 Carmen Schmidt 8 19:43 Sumner-Fred M S 
99  Amara Buchheit 7 19:47 M F L Mar Mac M S 
100  Ruby Koeller 7 19:49 M F L Mar Mac M S 
101 62 Taylor Rogers 7 19:50 Hudson M S 
102 63 Camryn Dolan 7 20:01 Jesup M S 
103 64 Natalie Trumbauer 7 20:02 Jesup M S 
104 65 Bea Pringle 7 20:04 Sumner-Fred M S 
105  Jaylynn Wyckoff 7 20:11 Center Point Urb M S 
106 66 Maria Gruman 8 20:17 Starmont M S 
107 67 Aila Anderson 7 20:18 Independence West M S 
108  Cassandra Rich 8 20:27 Sumner-Fred M S 
109  Nora Weighton 7 20:29 Springville - C C M S 
110 68 Keara Emerson 8 20:29 West Delaware M S 
111 69 Rachel Blaker 8 20:33 Independence West M S 
112 70 Natalie Doyle 8 20:42 Independence West M S 
113 71 Katie Meade 7 20:43 Starmont M S 
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114  Leila Beatty 7 20:46 East Buchanan M S 
115  Harper Blommers 8 21:01 West Delaware M S 
116  Sylvie Mersch 8 21:08 West Delaware M S 
117 72 Ashlyn Maske 7 21:09 Aplington-Park M S 
118  Lauren Nicholas 8 21:12 Denver M S 
119  Sydney Rahe 7 21:26 Oelwein M S 
120  Kira Cortelyou 8 21:55 Denver M S 
121  Ashlyn Boldt 7 22:05 Tripoli M S 
122  Cassidy Hack 7 22:17 West Delaware M S 
123  Reese Ridenour 7 22:22 Independence West M S 
124  Kaylee Steger 8 22:33 Edgewood-Colesburg 
125  Ava Kerns 7 22:57 Edgewood-Cole M S 
126  Payton Parmeter 7 22:58 Tripoli M S 
127  Amy Gusick 8 23:17 Center Point Urb M S 
128  Lauren Hansen 7 23:19 Jesup M S 
129  Katherine Haislet 7 23:30 Denver M S 
130  Dakota East 7 23:31 Wapsie Valley M S 
131  Alyssa Boeckman 8 23:34 Tripoli M S 
132  Gabriell Meyer 7 23:38 Center Point Urb M S 
133  Riley Isaacs 8 24:00 West Delaware M S 
134  Haley Voshell 7 24:08 North Fayette Vall M. 
135  Charlee Bickel 7 24:14 Center Point Urb M S 
136  Lauren Hansen 7 24:26 Jesup M S 
137  Alexis Kirk 7 24:35 Center Point Urb M S 
138  Riley Cusher 7 25:03 Independence West M S 
139  Tori Schroeder 7 26:01 Denver M S 
140  Tyanna Teetzen 7 26:30 Denver M S 
141 73 Skyler Schimmer 7 26:59 Hudson M S 
142  Harleigh Conaway 7 27:13 Independence West M S 
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Middle School Boys Team Results 
Place Team Points Places of Finishers (offset scoring)  Average Spread 
1 Hudson M S 52 4 5 13 14 16 38 40 13:40 0:41 
2 Center Point Urb M S 64 7 9 10 15 23 33 34 13:47 0:51 
3 Denver M S 132 18 21 25 32 36 43 45 14:21 0:38 
4 Jesup M S 150 3 22 24 41 60 71  14:31 2:41 
5 Starmont M S 180 17 19 20 55 69 80 90 14:51 2:29 
6 West Delaware M S 187 12 37 39 48 51 52 62 14:40 1:29 
7 Waukon M S 192 2 44 46 47 53 56 70 14:35 2:41 
8 North Linn M S 194 1 27 31 58 77 98  14:51 4:44 
9 Union M S 198 8 28 30 57 75   15:00 3:16 
10 North Fayette Vall M. 210 6 29 49 61 65 68 76 15:03 2:55 
11 Edgewood-Cole M S 274 11 35 72 73 83 94 95 15:53 4:06 
12 Beckman Catholic M S 295 42 54 59 66 74 78 82 15:52 2:00 
13 Independence West M S 323 50 63 64 67 79 85 96 16:16 2:12 
14 Sumner-Fred M S 386 26 87 89 91 93 97  18:08 5:59 
15 Turkey Valley M S 431 81 84 86 88 92 99  18:26 2:32 
Incomplete Teams: Aplington-Park M S, Blessed Maria A P M S, Oelwein M S, Springville - C C M S, 
Alburnett M S, Bosco Catholic M S, East Buchanan M S, Lansing Kee M S, M F L Mar Mac M S, Tripoli M S, 
Wapsie Valley M S 
 
Middle School Boys Individual Results 
Place Points Athlete Grade Time Team 
1 1 Cameron Mesch 8 12:25 North Linn M S 

2 2 Nathan O'Neill 8 12:36 Waukon M S 

3 3 Kyle Wilson 8 13:19 Jesup M S 

4 4 Ryan Peck 8 13:20 Hudson M S 

5 5 Camden Davis 7 13:21 Hudson M S 

6 6 Julius Mueller 7 13:23 North Fayette Vall M. 

7 7 Bradley Jones 7 13:25 Center Point Urb M S 

8  Ben Hesner 8 13:26 East Buchanan M S 

9  Giles Cowell 8 13:30 Tripoli M S 

10 8 Asher Beerman 8 13:37 Union M S 

11 9 Ryan Keller 8 13:37 Center Point Urb M S 

12  Oliver Burns 8 13:37 Alburnett M S 

13 10 Casey Kirk 7 13:39 Center Point Urb M S 

14 11 Marcus Gaul 7 13:42 Edgewood-Cole M S 

15  Ray Gearhart 8 13:43 Oelwein M S 

16 12 Cruz Timmerman 8 13:44 West Delaware M S 

17 13 Lucas Grady 7 13:44 Hudson M S 

18  Koen Bovy 8 13:51 Bosco Catholic M S 

19 14 Brady Hansen 7 13:54 Hudson M S 

20 15 Cameron Schildroth 8 13:58 Center Point Urb M S 
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21  Evan Robertson 8 13:59 Springville - C C M S 

22 16 Lane Rogers 8 14:01 Hudson M S 

23 17 John Tyler 8 14:02 Starmont M S 

24 18 Conner Clinton 7 14:02 Denver M S 

25 19 Brayden Wedo 8 14:03 Starmont M S 

26 20 Charlie Sieck 8 14:08 Starmont M S 

27 21 Jack Mulert 8 14:11 Denver M S 

28 22 Kaleb Zuck 7 14:12 Jesup M S 

29 23 Devan Mahoney 7 14:16 Center Point Urb M S 

30 24 Ayden Gonzalez 7 14:17 Jesup M S 

31 25 Neal Pinter 7 14:18 Denver M S 

32 26 Ethan Boyle 8 14:19 Sumner-Fred M S 

33 27 Ty Pflughaupt 7 14:21 North Linn M S 

34  Peter Minard 8 14:23 Blessed Maria A P M S 

35 28 Tobias Hopkins 8 14:24 Union M S 

36 29 Shawn Gilson 8 14:26 North Fayette Vall M. 

37 30 Connor Prestemon 8 14:26 Union M S 

38 31 Keith Bumgarner 7 14:30 North Linn M S 

39 32 Carson Haase 7 14:30 Denver M S 

40 33 Brody Behrens 7 14:31 Center Point Urb M S 

41  Tyler Birch 8 14:33 Aplington-Park M S 

42 34 Christian Burkhart 8 14:36 Center Point Urb M S 

43 35 Peyton Gaul 8 14:36 Edgewood-Cole M S 

44 36 Garrett Even 8 14:40 Denver M S 

45 37 Zach Wenger 7 14:40 West Delaware M S 

46 38 Drew Hansen 8 14:40 Hudson M S 

47 39 Tyrus Werner 8 14:41 West Delaware M S 

48 40 Alex Steele 7 14:41 Hudson M S 

49  Ryan Rael 8 14:46 Oelwein M S 

50 41 Alan Shaffer 7 14:46 Jesup M S 

51 42 Jacob Schlarmann 7 14:49 Beckman Catholic M S 

52 43 Ethan Krabbenhoft 8 14:51 Denver M S 

53 44 Cashton Lloyd 7 14:55 Waukon M S 

54  Zachary Post 7 14:56 Center Point Urb M S 

55  Joe Sullivan 7 15:00 Lansing Kee M S 

56 45 Ethan Larson 7 15:01 Denver M S 

57 46 Tanner Marting 8 15:01 Waukon M S 

58 47 Kaedyn Anderson 7 15:02 Waukon M S 

59 48 Nolan Mensen 8 15:03 West Delaware M S 

60 49 John Starrett 8 15:06 North Fayette Vall M. 

61  Grant Wedeking 7 15:09 Aplington-Park M S 
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62 50 Carson Bantz 7 15:10 Independence West M S 

63  Houston Page 8 15:10 Tripoli M S 

64  Jacob Steege 8 15:11 Denver M S 

65  Will Koether 8 15:11 M F L Mar Mac M S 

66 51 Conner Hansen 8 15:12 West Delaware M S 

67 52 Brayden Maury 7 15:13 West Delaware M S 

68  Grant Pautsch 7 15:16 Denver M S 

69 53 Connor Cahoon 7 15:17 Waukon M S 

70 54 Brady Bockenstedt 8 15:21 Beckman Catholic M S 

71  Jason Waterman 7 15:25 Denver M S 

72 55 Owen Rosburg 8 15:32 Starmont M S 

73  Easton Tupa 8 15:35 Center Point Urb M S 

74 56 Cael Rethwisch 8 15:37 Waukon M S 

75  Gianni Gleason 8 15:39 Denver M S 

76 57 Tyler Lorenzen 8 15:40 Union M S 

77 58 Ethan Pillard 8 15:46 North Linn M S 

78  Chase Klett 8 15:47 Center Point Urb M S 

79  Hunter Holmes 7 15:49 Center Point Urb M S 

80  Noah Brady 8 15:50 Springville - C C M S 

81  Brayden Beck 7 15:50 Center Point Urb M S 

82  Creyton Buhr 7 15:52 Denver M S 

83  Chase Short 7 15:54 Center Point Urb M S 

84  Henry Reints 8 15:56 Aplington-Park M S 

85 59 Eli Kluesner 7 15:58 Beckman Catholic M S 

86 60 Jacob Leach 7 16:00 Jesup M S 

87 61 John Moellers 8 16:01 North Fayette Vall M. 

88 62 Nick Mensen 7 16:04 West Delaware M S 

89  Lucas Snakenberg 8 16:05 Center Point Urb M S 

90  Tim Flaig 8 16:05 Tripoli M S 

91 63 Kale Wieland 8 16:07 Independence West M S 

92  Zach Carolan 7 16:10 Alburnett M S 

93  Dominic Mastin 7 16:11 West Delaware M S 

94 64 Tydus McAllister 7 16:13 Independence West M S 

95 65 Doug Bentley 7 16:18 North Fayette Vall M. 

96  Jayden Herrmann 8 16:20 Denver M S 

97 66 Riley White 7 16:21 Beckman Catholic M S 

98  Drew Sargent 7 16:25 West Delaware M S 

99 67 Carter Homan 7 16:27 Independence West M S 

100 68 Tommy Clark 8 16:27 North Fayette Vall M. 

101 69 Elijah Moore 8 16:30 Starmont M S 

102  Lane Rechkemmer 7 16:31 Oelwein M S 
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103 70 Caleb Perkins 7 16:32 Waukon M S 

104 71 Luke Corkery 8 16:32 Jesup M S 

105 72 Cooper Ingles 7 16:37 Edgewood-Cole M S 

106  Josh Keenan 8 16:38 Waukon M S 

107 73 Logan Putz 8 16:40 Edgewood-Cole M S 

108  Alan Johnson 7 16:43 Aplington-Park M S 

109  Owen Schobert 8 16:44 Lansing Kee M S 

110 74 Andrew Salrin 7 16:48 Beckman Catholic M S 

111  Nate Keenan 8 16:49 Waukon M S 

112 75 Matthew Carlson 8 16:52 Union M S 

113 76 Clay Schaefers 7 16:54 North Fayette Vall M. 

114  Ryan Wettleson 8 16:56 North Fayette Vall M. 

115  Anden Starkweather 7 16:59 North Fayette Vall M. 

116  Ben Gamm 7 17:04 North Fayette Vall M. 

117  Skyler Dugan 7 17:05 Waukon M S 

118 77 Josh Gillingham 8 17:09 North Linn M S 

119  Connor Heuthorst 7 17:10 Blessed Maria A P M S 

120  Jesus Mendoza 8 17:10 Blessed Maria A P M S 

121 78 Max Oberbroeckling 7 17:18 Beckman Catholic M S 

122  Connor McMurray 8 17:20 North Fayette Vall M. 

123  Nate Rabenhorst 7 17:21 Denver M S 

124 79 Griffin Gruman 8 17:22 Independence West M S 

125  Daniel Grieff 7 17:25 Center Point Urb M S 

126 80 Carter Schnell 7 17:27 Starmont M S 

127  Zeke Stansbery 7 17:27 North Fayette Vall M. 

128 81 Lucas Hanson 7 17:28 Turkey Valley M S 

129  Jacob Smith 8 17:28 Waukon M S 

130 82 Isaiah Smith 7 17:32 Beckman Catholic M S 

131  Charlie Byroade 7 17:36 Center Point Urb M S 

132  Keagan McGrane 7 17:43 North Fayette Vall M. 

133 83 Zander Knipper 7 17:47 Edgewood-Cole M S 

134 84 Luke Langrek 7 17:54 Turkey Valley M S 

135  Daniel Platte 7 17:58 Wapsie Valley M S 

136  Isaac Baldwin 7 17:59 Hudson M S 

137  Jarett Clayton 7 18:02 Denver M S 

138  Dallas Melancon 8 18:03 Center Point Urb M S 

139 85 Lucas Dinger 7 18:04 Independence West M S 

140  Trey Frieden 7 18:06 North Fayette Vall M. 

141 86 Russell Nieman 7 18:16 Turkey Valley M S 

142  Grant Chrisman 7 18:19 Springville - C C M S 

143 87 Eli Fox 8 18:24 Sumner-Fred M S 
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144 88 Bode Balk 7 18:29 Turkey Valley M S 

145 89 Jonathan Redfern 7 18:36 Sumner-Fred M S 

146  Luke Schneider 7 18:42 Alburnett M S 

147 90 Carter Shaffer 7 18:43 Starmont M S 

148  Jacob Morey 7 18:49 Tripoli M S 

149  Porter Pavlovec 7 18:49 Center Point Urb M S 

150  Nathan Otteson 8 18:51 Starmont M S 

151 91 Kyler Glenn 8 19:01 Sumner-Fred M S 

152  Michael Russo 7 19:08 Center Point Urb M S 

153  Bryce Smith 8 19:08 West Delaware M S 

154  Chance Barton 7 19:39 Starmont M S 

155  Gavin Schiller 7 19:47 North Fayette Vall M. 

156 92 Tristan Pullan 7 19:59 Turkey Valley M S 

157 93 Anderson Matt 8 20:18 Sumner-Fred M S 

158  Drew Barber 7 20:22 Hudson M S 

159  Evan Recker 7 20:40 Starmont M S 

160  Garrett Richardson 7 20:53 Starmont M S 

161 94 Dakota Hamann 7 21:11 Edgewood-Cole M S 

162 95 Conner Wilson 7 21:14 Edgewood-Cole M S 

163 96 Teegan Cross 7 22:22 Independence West M S 

164 97 Coltan Kunce 7 22:23 Sumner-Fred M S 

165  Darwin Shollenbarger 7 22:41 Denver M S 

166 98 Jakson Edaburn 7 23:32 North Linn M S 

167 99 Bralynn Byrne 7 25:17 Turkey Valley M S 
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